
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number 313 -2012 

To amend User Fee By-law 380-2003, as amended, 
with regard to various 2013 fees and charges 

WHEREAS By-law 380-2003 was passed pursuant to the Municipal Act, 2001, 
s. 391 (1) to impose fees or charges; 

AND WHEREAS pursuant to Council Resolution C~3-Z012. 1 approved by Council 
on December 20, 2012, it is deemed appropriate to amend By-law 380-2003; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton 
ENACTS as follows: 

1 . That By-law 380-2003 is hereby amended by replacing Schedule A -
Community Services Department, effective on the dates as shown, with 
the Schedule set out in Appendix 1 to this by-law; 

2. That By-law 380-2003 is further amended by replacing Schedule B­
Corporate Services Department, effective January 1, 2013, with the 
Schedule set out in Appendix 2 to this by-law; 

3. That By-law 380-2003 is further amended by replacing Schedule G -
Transit Division, Works and Transportation Department, effective April 
1 , 2013, with the Schedule set out in Appendix 3 to this by-law; 

4. That By-law 380-2003 is further amended by replacing Schedule H -
Engineering and Traffic Sections, Works and Transportation 
Department, effective May 1 , 2013, with the Schedule set out in Appendix 
4 to this by-law; 

5. That By-law 380-2003 is further amended by replacing Schedule I -
Financial and Information Services Department, effective January 1 , 
2013, with the Schedule set out in Appendix 5 to this by-law; 

6. That By-law 380-2003 is further amended by adding Schedule N -
Buildings and Property Management Department, effective January 1, 
2013, with the Schedule set out in Appendix 6 to this by-law; 



By-law Number 373 

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED IN OPEN 
COUNCIL THIS 20th day of December, 2012. 
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- 2012 

Peter Fay, City Clerk 
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  2013 Fee Approvals - COURSE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'A'

The Course Fee Listing has been condensed this year to improve presentation and readability.  In 

prior years each variation of a fee was listed. For example, courses run a variety of lengths (number 

of classes); each length was listed and the pro-rated fee for the different lengths was presented. Also, 

each non-resident (NR) variation and adult 55+ fee was listed.   

Courses Fee Section ‘A’ presents the Brampton resident course fee and a sample length that 

represent the fee for a Course Fee Description.  

All course fees are pro-rated for course lengths that differ from the course length presented. The 

course length is included in Course Fee Description column with a bracket surrounding the number of 

classes.  

Non-resident fees are not presented and are calculated using the following: 

A surcharge fee of 25% per person, per program, up to a maximum of $50 per person, per 

program, per session, will be added to the registration fee of all non-residents. Non-residents 

do not qualify for special discounts. Proof of residency may be requested at time of 

registration. For the purposes of this section, City of Brampton ratepayers are considered 

residents.  

Adult 55+ Discounts are not presented and are calculated using the following: 

Adults 55 years of age and over are entitled to a 25% discount on all registered programs in 

this guide, with the exception of programs offered at the Flower City Seniors Centre. Proof of 

age may be required. Material fees, if applicable, are payable at the full rate. 

Family Discounts are not presented and are calculated using the following: 

Register three or more children (17 years of age and under) from the same family at the same 

time, in the same session and receive a 10% discount. Note: restrictions may apply. 
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  2013 Fee Approvals - COURSE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'A'

Course Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

A55 - Art Program 61.60                Yes Yes

A55 - Arts Specialized (25) 28.25                Yes Yes

A55 - Billiards (6) 6.75                  Yes Yes

A55 - Computer Courses (3) 28.50                Yes Yes

A55 - Computer Workshops 11.15                Yes Yes

A55 - Crafts (6) 7.20                  Yes Yes

A55 - Dance (10) 34.00                Yes Yes

A55 - Dance Ballroom (10) 67.00                Yes Yes

A55 - Dance Specialized (10) 44.50                Yes Yes

A55 - Driver Refresher 6HR 61.60                Yes Yes

A55 - Fitness (10) 28.75                Yes Yes

A55 - Fitness Specialized (10) 34.50                Yes Yes

A55 - General Interest (10) 12.00                Yes Yes

A55 - General Special Interest (6) 68.70                Yes Yes

A55 - Golf 1.5HR (4) 45.90                Yes Yes

A55 - Line Dance Beg/Int 26.85                Yes Yes

A55 - Line Dance Trad Beg 38.10                Yes Yes

A55 - Line Dance Traditional 22.70                Yes Yes

A55 - Nia (10) 50.00                Yes Yes

A55 - Pilates (10) 50.00                Yes Yes

A55 - Program (10) 86.00                Yes Yes

A55 - Speaker Night (10) 11.30                Yes Yes

A55 - Special Event (10)RM 11.30                Yes Yes

A55 - Special Event (10)RNM 16.30                Yes Yes

A55 - Sports 2HR (9) 77.40                Yes Yes

A55 - Sports Tournament (1) 20.00                Yes Yes

A55 - Tai Chi (10) 23.50                Yes Yes

A55 - Woodhall Yoga 33.55                Yes Yes

A55 - Yoga 1.5HR(10) 50.00                Yes Yes

A55 - Yoga 1HR(10) 34.00                Yes Yes

Adult - General Special Interest (2) 28.10                28.80              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - General Special Interest (2)NR 35.13                36.01              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - General Special Interest (3) 42.15                43.20              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes
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  2013 Fee Approvals - COURSE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'A'

Course Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Adult - General Special Interest (3)NR 52.69                54.01              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (4) 46.00                47.15              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (4)NR 57.50                58.94              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (5) 57.50                58.95              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (5)NR 71.88                73.68              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (6) 69.00                70.75              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (6)NR 86.25                88.41              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (7) 80.50                82.50              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (7)NR 100.63              103.15            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (8) 92.00                94.30              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (8)NR 115.00              117.88            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (9) 103.50              106.10            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (9)NR 129.38              132.61            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (10) 115.00              117.90            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (10)NR 143.75              147.34            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (11) 126.50              129.65            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (11)NR 158.13              162.08            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (12) 138.00              141.45            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (12)NR 172.50              176.81            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (13) 149.50              153.25            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Adult - Program (13)NR 186.88              191.55            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Animal Services - Micro Chip Clinic 30.00                30.00              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Archery - Introduction (4) 35.20                36.10              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1.5HR (10) 69.70                71.45              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1.5HR (10)NR 87.13                89.30              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1.5HR (11) 76.65                78.55              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1.5HR (11)NR 95.81                98.21              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1.5HR (12) 83.65                85.75              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1.5HR (12)NR 104.56              107.18            3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1.5HR (13) 90.60                92.85              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1.5HR (13)NR 113.25              116.08            3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1HR (8) 46.35                47.50              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1HR (8)NR 57.94                59.39              3-Sep-13 No No
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  2013 Fee Approvals - COURSE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'A'

Course Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Art - Child/Youth 1HR (9) 52.15                53.45              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1HR (9)NR 66.81                68.48              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1HR (10) 59.40                60.90              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1HR (10)NR 74.25                76.11              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1HR (11) 65.30                66.95              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1HR (11)NR 81.63                83.67              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1HR (12) 71.25                73.05              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1HR (12)NR 89.06                91.29              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1HR (13) 77.20                79.15              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Child/Youth 1HR (13)NR 96.50                98.91              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Pottery Child/Youth (1) 14.85                15.20              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Pottery Child/Youth (1)NR 18.56                19.03              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Pottery Child/Youth (8) 118.80              121.75            3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Pottery Child/Youth (8)NR 148.50              152.21            3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Pottery Child/Youth (9) 133.65              137.00            3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Pottery Child/Youth (9)NR 167.06              171.24            3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Pottery Child/Youth (10) 148.50              152.20            3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Pottery Child/Youth (10)NR 185.63              190.27            3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Pottery Child/Youth (12) 178.20              182.65            3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Pottery Child/Youth (12)NR 222.75              228.32            3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Pottery Child/Youth (13) 193.05              197.90            3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Pottery Child/Youth (13)NR 241.31              247.35            3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Pottery P&C (3) 80.35                82.35              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Woodworkers JR (4) 84.05                86.15              3-Sep-13 No No

Art - Woodworking P&C (4) 84.05                86.15              3-Sep-13 No No

Badminton - Adult (8) 84.45                86.55              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Badminton - P & C (10) 64.65                66.25              3-Sep-13 No No

Badminton - Youth (10) 64.75                66.35              3-Sep-13 No No

Badminton - Youth 1.5HR (6) 57.05                58.50              3-Sep-13 No No

Bike - Adult (6) 112.50              115.30            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Bike - Private (1) 22.60                23.15              3-Sep-13 No No

Bike - Youth (6) 107.65              110.35            3-Sep-13 No No

BMX - Apprentice Program 67.75                69.45              3-Sep-13 No No
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  2013 Fee Approvals - COURSE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'A'

Course Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

BMX - Lessons (6) 67.70                69.40              3-Sep-13 No No

BMX - Lessons 1.5HR (5) 75.35                77.25              3-Sep-13 No No

BMX - Private (1) 22.60                23.15              3-Sep-13 No No

BMX - Private 1 Lesson/Extra Person 16.15                16.55              3-Sep-13 No No

Camp - Base 1 day 23.00                23.60              4-Mar-13 No No

Camp - Enhanced 1 day 25.30                25.95              4-Mar-13 No No

Camp - Specialized 1 day 27.90                28.60              4-Mar-13 No No

Camp - Advanced 1 day 30.60                31.35              4-Mar-13 No No

Camp - High Level 1 day 35.20                36.10              4-Mar-13 No No

Camp - EDC 1 day 7.60                  7.80                4-Mar-13 No No

Child/Youth - Active Living 1.5 (8) 52.90                54.20              3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - General Interest ($2.00) 2.00                  2.05                3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - General Interest (10) 53.00                54.35              3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - PA Day (1) 25.00                25.65              3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - PA Day (Cassie) 10.00                10.25              3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - PA Day EDC (1) 7.25                  7.45                3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - PeeWee Streetproofing (3) 25.75                26.40              3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - Pre-Teen Dance 5.00                  5.15                3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - School Program Full Year 829.25              850.00            3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - School Programs A 20.00                20.50              3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - School Programs B 23.00                25.00              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Child/Youth - School Programs C 29.00                29.75              3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - School Programs D 30.00                30.75              3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - School Programs E 35.00                35.90              3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - School Programs F 15.00                15.40              3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - Self Defense (10) 90.70                92.95              3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - Sewing (8) 84.05                86.15              3-Sep-13 No No

Child/Youth - UCMAS Math 169.50              169.50            3-Sep-13 No No

Computer Courses - Adult (6) 71.30                73.10              3-Sep-13 No No

Computer Courses - Child (6) 57.00                58.45              3-Sep-13 No No

Cooking – Adult (10) New 155.00            1-Jan-13 Yes No

Cooking – Adult Specialized (10)       New 185.00            1-Jan-13 Yes No

Cooking - Child/Youth (10) 75.00                76.90              3-Sep-13 No No
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  2013 Fee Approvals - COURSE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'A'

Course Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Cooking - Child/Youth 2HR (8) 119.70              122.70            3-Sep-13 No No

Crafts - Adult (10) 14.50                14.85              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Crafts - Child/Youth (10) 40.00                41.00              3-Sep-13 No No

Curling - Adult Beginner Clinic 46.35                47.50              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Curling - Youth Clinic (1 Day) 27.50                28.20              3-Sep-13 No No

Dance - Adult 1HR (10) 90.75                93.00              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Dance - Adult Major Recital 1HR 239.50              245.50            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Dance - Adult Non-Recital Special (8) 72.75                74.55              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Dance - Child Non-Recital (10) 73.30                75.15              3-Sep-13 No No

Dance - Child Non-Recital Special (8) 61.50                63.05              3-Sep-13 No No

Dance - Comp 1Day 1.5HR 273.10              No No

Dance - Competition 447.50              No No

Dance - Kinderdance (10) 73.30                75.15              3-Sep-13 No No

Dance - Leader In Training 180.70              No No

Dance - Major Recital 210.10              No No

Dance - Major Recital 1HR 228.00              No No

Dance - Non-Recital Special (10) 86.10                88.25              3-Sep-13 No No

Dance - Primary Recital 167.10              No No

Dance - Private 1/2HR Lesson 22.60                No No

Dance - Stretch & Ballet Technique 77.75                79.70              3-Sep-13 No No

Dance - Teen Major Recital 226.10              Yes Yes

Dance - Teen Major Recital 1HR 245.50              Yes Yes

Dance - Troupe Recital 1.25HR 242.70              Yes Yes

Extreme In-Line Skate Lessons 1.5(5) 75.40                77.30              3-Sep-13 No No

Family Day - Tennis Camp Youth 1/2Day 29.15                29.90              3-Sep-13 No No

Fitness - Fitzone-45min (10) 19.40                19.90              3-Sep-13 No No

Fitness - Group Training (10) 104.50              107.10            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Fitness - Group Training Youth (10) 63.00                64.60              3-Sep-13 No No

Fitness - Group Training Teen (10) 63.00                64.60              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Fitness - Instructor Specialist 281.50              288.55            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Fitness - Reg 1.5HR (8) 76.25                78.15              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Fitness - Reg 1/2HR (10) 31.55                32.35              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Fitness - Reg 1HR (10) 63.05                64.65              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes
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  2013 Fee Approvals - COURSE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'A'

Course Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Fitness - Reg Group PT 1.5HR (8) 255.00              261.40            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Fitness - Reg Group PT 1.5HR (8)M 127.50              130.70            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Fitness - Reg Group PT 1HR (8) 167.30              171.50            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Fitness - Reg Group PT 1HR (8)M 83.65                85.75              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Fitness - Reg Youth 1.5HR (8) 45.70                46.85              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Fitness - Reg Youth 1.5HR (8)M 22.85                23.40              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Fitness - Reg Youth 1HR (8) 30.75                31.50              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Fitness - Reg Youth Group PT 1HR (8) 46.95                48.10              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Fitness - Reg Youth Group PT 1HR (8)M 23.47                24.05              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Fitness - Workshop 24.75                25.35              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Golf Camp - Junior 150.25              154.00            1-Apr-13 No No

Golf Lessons - Adult 133.45              136.80            1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Golf Lessons - Youth 89.85                92.10              1-Apr-13 No No

Gymnastics - P & T (10) 131.20              134.50            3-Sep-13 No No

Gymnastics - Primary (10) 105.00              107.65            3-Sep-13 No No

Gymnastics - Private (1) 44.75                45.85              3-Sep-13 No No

Gymnastics - Toddlers Trampoline 115.55              118.45            3-Sep-13 No No

Gymnastics - Trampoline (10) 131.20              134.50            3-Sep-13 No No

Gymnastics - Tumbling (10) 157.60              161.55            3-Sep-13 No No

Gymnastics (10) 157.85              161.80            3-Sep-13 No No

Holiday - Extended Day Care (1) 7.40                  7.60                3-Sep-13 No No

Holiday - Neighbourhood Camp 25.65                26.30              3-Sep-13 No No

Holiday - Workshops (1) 15.80                16.20              3-Sep-13 No No

Horseback Riding I 173.00              195.00            1-Mar-13 No No

Horseback Riding I Adult 186.55              195.00            1-Mar-13 Yes Yes

Horseback Riding II 194.00              195.00            1-Mar-13 No No

Horseback Riding II Adult 197.90              195.00            1-Mar-13 Yes Yes

Leadership - Effective Babysitting (10) 89.30                91.55              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Leadership - Home Alone (10) 52.60                53.90              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Leadership - Rec Leaders (36hrs) 109.20              111.95            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Leadership - Stand Up & Speak (4) 75.65                77.55              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Leadership - Workshop (4) 21.05                21.60              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Music - Adult (10) 108.55              111.25            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes
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  2013 Fee Approvals - COURSE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'A'

Course Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Music - Child/Youth (10) 91.25                93.55              3-Sep-13 No No

Music - Teen (10) 97.20                99.65              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Outdoor - Adventure Program (8) 69.40                71.15              1-Apr-13 No No

Outdoor - Canoeing (4) 52.55                53.85              1-Apr-13 No No

Outdoor - Fishing (4) 35.70                36.60              1-Apr-13 No No

Outdoor - Workshops 1.5HR 12.35                12.65              1-Apr-13 No No

Outdoor - Workshops 2HR 15.00                15.40              1-Apr-13 No No

Paddling - Private 1 Lesson/1HR New 39.90 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Preschool - Bowling 15.00                15.40              3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Full Year (2 Day) 727.00              745.20            3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Full Year (3 Day) 1,091.00           1,118.30         3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Full Year (5 Day) 1,819.00           1,864.50         3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Full Year (Specialty) 378.00              387.45            3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Instructor In Training 74.85                76.70              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Preschool - Montessori Programs (10) 65.10                66.75              3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Preschool Family Fun Day 2.00                  2.05                3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Regular 1.5HR (10) 66.10                67.75              3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Regular 2HR (10) 88.25                90.45              3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Specialty 1.5HR (10) 69.20                70.95              3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Specialty 1HR (10) 65.30                66.95              3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Specialty 2HR (10) 92.65                94.95              3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Sports 1HR (10) 61.45                63.00              3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Sportstart (10) 84.00                86.10              3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Teach Your Child to Read 31.50                32.30              3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Workshop 2HR 31.50                32.30              3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Workshop 2.5HR 31.50                32.30              3-Sep-13 No No

Preschool - Workshop N/C -                   No No

Rock Climbing (4) 44.15                45.25              1-Apr-12 No No

Scuba - Discover 21.00                21.50              1-Apr-12 Yes Yes

Skateboard - Apprentice Program 67.75                69.45              3-Sep-13 No No

Skateboard - Lessons (6) 67.70                69.40              3-Sep-13 No No

Skateboard - Lessons 1.5HR (5) 75.40                77.30              3-Sep-13 No No

Skateboard - Private (1) 22.60                23.15              3-Sep-13 No No

Section 'A'  Page 8



  2013 Fee Approvals - COURSE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'A'

Course Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Skateboard - Private 1 Lesson/XPerson 16.15                16.55              3-Sep-13 No No

Skating - Adult (10) 87.00                89.60              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skating - Adult In-Line (8) 94.80                97.65              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skating - Adult Powerskating (10) 87.65                90.30              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skating - Family (10) 102.00              105.05            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skating - Preschool In-Line (8) 67.20                69.20              3-Sep-13 No No

Skating - Preschool Powerskating (10) 71.00                73.15              3-Sep-13 No No

Skating - Private (1) 16.10                16.60              3-Sep-13 No No

Skating - Learn to (10) 59.00                60.75              3-Sep-13 No No

Skating - School Age In-Line (8) 67.20                69.20              3-Sep-13 No No

Skating - School Age Powerskating (10) 81.50                83.95              3-Sep-13 No No

Skating - SemiPrivate3 (10) 104.50              107.65            3-Sep-13 No No

Skating - Teen (10) 63.50                65.40              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skating - Teen Powerskating (10) 87.65                90.30              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski - Adult 126.30              129.45            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski - Child 107.65              110.35            3-Sep-13 No No

Ski - Christmas 94.30                96.65              3-Sep-13 No No

Ski - Clinic Family of 3 New 115.00            1-Nov-13 Yes Yes

Ski - Clinic Family of 4 New 160.00            1-Nov-13 Yes Yes

Ski - Discover (with rent) 40.50                41.50              3-Sep-13 No No

Ski - Instructor Apprentice 172.20              176.50            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski - March Break 83.55                85.65              3-Sep-13 No No

Ski - Mogul Mites 105.05              107.70            3-Sep-13 No No

Ski - Parent & Tot 105.05              107.70            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski - Private 1 Lesson/1HR 38.95                39.90              3-Sep-13 No No

Ski - Private 1 Lesson/Extra Person 22.05                22.60              3-Sep-13 No No

Ski - Teen 121.65              124.70            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski/Snow - Christmas Camp (5) 241.00              247.05            3-Sep-13 No No

Ski/Snow - Freestyle (8) 128.15              131.35            3-Sep-13 No No

Ski/Snow - March Break Camp (5) 241.00              247.05            3-Sep-13 No No

Snowboard - Adult 146.75              150.40            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboard - Apprentice Instructor 172.20              176.50            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboard - Child 128.90              132.10            3-Sep-13 No No
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Snowboard - Christmas 101.75              104.30            3-Sep-13 No No

Snowboard - Clinic Family of 3 New 130.00            1-Nov-13 Yes Yes

Snowboard - Clinic Family of 4 New 180.00            1-Nov-13 Yes Yes

Snowboard - Clinic Family of 5 New 220.00            1-Nov-13 Yes Yes

Snowboard - Discover (with rent) 47.90                49.10              3-Sep-13 No No

Snowboard - March Break 95.85                98.25              3-Sep-13 No No

Snowboard - Private 1 Lesson/1 HR 38.95                39.90              3-Sep-13 No No

Snowboard - Private 1 Lesson/1 HR NR 48.69                49.88              3-Sep-13 No No

Snowboard - Private 1 Lesson/Ext Pers NR 27.56                28.25              3-Sep-13 No No

Snowboard - Private 1 Lesson/Extra Person 22.05                22.60              3-Sep-13 No No

Snowboard - Teen 145.65              149.30            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboard - Teen NR 182.06              186.63            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Special Event - Family 10.50                10.75              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Special Event - Person 5.25                  5.40                3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Special Needs - ADAPT (10) 356.00              364.90            3-Sep-13 No No

Special Needs - Adult Out & About 29.65                30.40              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Special Needs - Bowling League 17.30                17.75              3-Sep-13 No No

Special Needs - Dance Only 9.25                  9.50                3-Sep-13 No No

Special Needs - Dinner Only 8.20                  8.25                3-Sep-13 No No

Special Needs - Survivors Program (10) 71.45                73.25              3-Sep-13 No No

Special Needs - Swim & Explore (10) 50.25                51.50              3-Sep-13 No No

Special Needs - Teen Out & About 29.65                30.40              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Sports - Parent & Child (10) 65.00                66.65              3-Sep-13 No No

Sports - Registered (10) 118.25              121.20            3-Sep-13 No No

Sports - Teen (10) 59.40                60.90              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Sports - Youth (10) 55.40                56.80              3-Sep-13 No No

Squash - Adult (6) 69.00                70.75              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Squash - Camp Youth 61.35                62.90              3-Sep-13 No No

Squash - Youth (6) 61.50                63.05              3-Sep-13 No No

Summer - Basketball SNYB (5) 155.80              159.70            3-Sep-13 No No

Performance Playhouse (10) 281.35              288.40            4-Mar-13 No No

Riding Camp (5) 340.00              350.00            4-Mar-13 No No

The Art Studio (5) 181.45              186.00            4-Mar-13 No No
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The Film Studio (10) 281.35              288.40            4-Mar-13 No No

Swim - Adult (10) 86.10                88.25              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Adult 45min (10) 64.60                66.20              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Adult Semi (10) 188.10              192.80            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Adult Semi (10)NR 235.13              241.00            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Adult Semi (11) 206.90              212.05            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Adult Semi (11)NR 256.90              262.05            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Adult Semi (12) 225.70              231.35            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Adult Semi (12)NR 275.70              281.35            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Adult Semi (13) 244.55              250.65            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Adult Semi (13)NR 294.55              300.65            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Adult Semi (14) 263.35              269.95            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Adult Semi (14)NR 313.35              319.95            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Aqua Therapy (1) New 7.25                1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Swim - AST Instructor 66.95                68.60              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - AST/ADV INST 86.75                88.90              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Bronze Cross Recert 56.85                58.25              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Bronze Cross/SFA/CPRC/AED 154.30              158.15            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Bronze Med/EFA 110.55              113.30            3-Sep-13 No No

Swim - Bronze Star/JLC 92.95                95.25              3-Sep-13 No No

Swim - Complete Lifeguard 217.65              223.10            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Complete Lifeguard NR 267.65              273.10            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Day NLS/SFA/CPR Recert 104.35              106.95            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Family (10) 187.00              191.70            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - First Aid Instructor 66.95                68.60              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - LSS Adv Instructor/ESC 52.00                53.30              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - LSS CPR C 20.10                20.60              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - LSS Emergency First Aid 35.60                36.50              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - LSS Instructor 156.55              160.45            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - LSS Instructor Trainer 39.80                40.80              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - LSS SEE Auditor 53.25                54.60              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - NLS Instructor 76.95                78.85              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - NLS Pool Option 155.75              159.65            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes
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Swim - NLS Waterfront 111.10              113.90            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - NLS Waterfront Recert 99.20                101.70            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - NLS/RC Inst Recert 48.85                50.05              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - LS/Swim Instructor 182.85              187.40            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Rookie/Ranger/Star (12) 84.30                86.40              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Rookie/Ranger/Star (5) 35.10                36.00              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - SFA/CRP C/AED 73.15                75.00              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - SFA/CRP C/AED Recert 58.80                60.25              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Specialized (10) 70.00                71.75              3-Sep-13 No No

Swim - SPLASH (10) 63.50                65.10              3-Sep-13 No No

Swim - SPLASH Private (10) 191.00              195.80            3-Sep-13 No No

Swim - SPLASH Semi (10) 137.35              140.80            3-Sep-13 No No

Swim - Teen (10) 75.00                76.90              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Swim - Teen 45Min (10) 56.40                57.80              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Adult Indoor (6) 70.60                72.35              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Adult Mixed Doubles 23.75                24.35              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Adult Outdoor 64.70                66.30              1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Clinic 5.70                  5.85                3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Ladies Doub League Mem 113.05              115.90            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Ladies Doub League Mem Sub 17.75                18.20              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Ladies Team Comp 144.75              148.35            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Men's Day League Mem 115.90              118.80            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Men's Day League Mem Sub 18.25                18.70              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Men's Night League Mem 324.45              332.55            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Men's Night League Mem Sub 48.75                49.95              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Parent & Child Indoor 61.35                62.90              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Youth Camp 60.30                61.80              3-Sep-13 No No

Tennis - Youth Indoor 61.35                62.90              3-Sep-13 No No

Tennis - Youth Outdoor 47.40                48.60              1-Apr-13 No No

Tennis - Teen Indoor 61.35                62.90              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Teen Outdoor 47.40                48.60              1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Volleyball - Skills 59.25                60.75              3-Sep-13 No No

Wellness - Nia 1HR (10) 102.00              104.55            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes
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Wellness - Pilates 1HR (10) 102.00              104.55            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Wellness - Tai Chi 1.5HR (10) 89.00                91.25              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Wellness - Tai Chi 1HR (10) 59.30                60.80              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Wellness - Yoga 1.5HR (10) 102.00              104.55            3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Wellness - Yoga 1HR (10) 68.00                69.70              3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Wellness - Yoga-Youth 1HR (10) 41.00                42.05              3-Sep-13 No No
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BMX Bike Program Rental 61.25 62.80             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

CY - After-School Assistance 35.90 36.80             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

CY - Cake Decorating Materials 22.05 22.60             3-Sep-13 No Yes

CY - Cooking Materials 24.35 24.95             3-Sep-13 No Yes

CY - Guitar Book 14.90 15.25             3-Sep-13 No Yes

CY - Jewelry Materials 22.05 22.60             3-Sep-13 No Yes

CY - Music Keyboarding Book 14.90 15.25             3-Sep-13 No Yes

CY - Pottery Materials 36.90 37.80             3-Sep-13 No Yes

CY - Skipping Rope 6.90 7.05               3-Sep-13 No Yes

Dance - Costume - Competition 133.25 $140.00 3-Sep-13 No Yes

Dance - Costume - Major Advanced 71.75 $75.00 3-Sep-13 No Yes

Dance - Costume - Major Child 56.40 $58.00 3-Sep-13 No Yes

Dance - Costume - Major Intermediate 66.65 $70.00 3-Sep-13 No Yes

Dance - Costume - Major Teen 76.90 $80.00 3-Sep-13 No Yes

Dance - Costume - Major Troupe/Adult 82.00 $85.00 3-Sep-13 No Yes

Dance - Costume - Major Youth 61.50 $65.00 3-Sep-13 No Yes

Dance - Costume - Primary 32.80 $34.00 3-Sep-13 No Yes

Dance - Hip Hop Extra Participant 73.80 75.65             3-Sep-13 No Yes

Senior Games - OSGA Affiliation Fee 8.00 $8.00 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skateboard Program Rental (3) 16.55 16.95             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skateboard Program Rental (5) 26.50 27.15             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski/Snow - Christmas Camp Rental (1) 13.20 13.55             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski/Snow - Christmas Camp Rental (2) 26.50 27.15             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski/Snow - Christmas Camp Rental (3) 40.00 41.00             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski/Snow - Christmas Camp Rental (4) 53.25 54.60             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski/Snow - Christmas Camp Rental (5) 66.75 68.40             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski/Snow - March Break Camp Rental 66.75 68.40             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skiing -  Adult Program Rental 97.05 99.50             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skiing -  Child/Teen Program Rental 97.05 99.50             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skiing -  Parent/Tot/Mogul Mites Rental 81.75 83.80             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skiing - 1 Private 1HR Ski Rental 13.55 13.90             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skiing - 1 Private 2HR Ski Rental 15.75 16.15             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skiing - 1 Private 3HR Ski Rental 18.20 18.65             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skiing - 1 Private 4HR Ski Rental 20.40 20.90             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skiing - 1 Private ALL Day Ski Rental 23.75 24.35             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skiing - Christmas Program Rental 96.25 98.65             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Skiing - March Break Program Rental 96.25 98.65             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes
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Skiing - Parent & Tot (Adult Rental) 61.25 62.80             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboarding - Adult Program Rental 127.15 130.35           3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboarding - Child Program Rental 106.70 109.35           3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboarding - Christmas Program  Rental 96.25 98.65             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboarding - March Break Camp Rental 66.75 68.40             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboarding - March Break Rental 96.25 98.65             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboarding 1 Private 1HR Rental 19.30 19.80             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboarding 1 Private 2HR Rental 21.55 22.10             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboarding 1 Private 3HR Rental 24.00 24.60             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboarding 1 Private 4HR Rental 26.50 27.15             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboarding 1 Private ALL Day Rental 28.70 29.40             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Special Needs - 1-2-1 Worker 1/2WK 169.15 173.40           3-Sep-13 No Yes

Special Needs - 1-2-1 Worker Daily 67.65 69.35             3-Sep-13 No Yes

Special Needs - 1-2-1 Worker Weekly 338.25 346.70           3-Sep-13 No Yes
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Arena Affiliated Youth Non-Prime          88.90         91.12 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Arena Affiliated Youth Prime        130.55       133.81 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Arena Board of Education        130.55       133.81 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Arena Coaches Ice - Non-Prime        107.69       110.38 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Arena Coaches Ice - Prime Time        161.03       165.06 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Arena Gate Charge        592.46       607.27 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Arena Individual Hour          34.03         34.88 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Arena Non City/For Profit Non-Prime        171.70       175.99 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Arena Non City/For Profit Prime        251.96       258.26 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Arena Non Prime Hour        137.15       140.58 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Arena Prime Time Hour        201.16       206.19 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Arena Stat Holiday Non-Prime - Youth        139.18       142.66 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Arena Stat Holiday Prime Time - Youth        180.33       184.84 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Arena Tourn./Hockey School        161.03       165.06 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Board of Education Camp - Weekly     1,640.00    1,681.00 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Bocce Hour            7.30           7.48 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Bocce Hour Non City/For Profit            9.12           9.35 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Camping Fee          95.79         98.18 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Curling Club Floor - Summer Sports Camp          89.00         91.23 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Curling Ice 1/2 Day Bonspiel        381.18       390.71 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Curling Ice Affiliated Adult N-Prime Time          34.35         35.21 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Curling Ice Affiliated Adult Prime Time          42.78         43.85 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Curling Ice Affiliated Youth Little Rocks          16.25         16.66 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Curling Ice Affiliated Youth Prime Time          16.25         16.66 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Curling Ice Board Of Education          24.29         24.90 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Curling Ice Bonspiel All Day        762.35       781.41 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Curling Ice Club Adult P/N-Prime          34.50         35.21 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Curling Ice Special Non Prime          24.19         24.78 1-Jun-13 Yes No

CP - Greenhouse Chapel          56.75         58.17 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Greenhouse Chapel - Non-Resident          70.75         72.52 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Kinsmen Picnic 1-25          52.25         53.56 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Kinsmen Picnic 1-25 Non-City          61.00         62.53 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Outdoor Space - Fee#1        237.75       243.69 1-Jan-13 Yes No
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CP - Outdoor Space - Fee#2        356.50       365.41 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Outdoor Space - Hourly Fee          24.00         24.60 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Outdoor Special Event City Group     1,282.00    1,314.05 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Outdoor Special Event Non-City     1,602.75    1,642.82 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Picnic - Large( 101-150)        291.00       298.28 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Picnic - Large (101-150) Non-City        363.25       372.33 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Picnic - Large (151-200)        388.75       398.47 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Picnic - Large (151-200) Non-City        485.50       497.64 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Picnic - Large (201-250)        485.50       497.64 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Picnic - Large (201-250)Non-City        606.50       621.66 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Picnic - Large (251-300)        582.00       596.55 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Picnic - Large (251-300)Non-City        727.50       745.69 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Picnic - Large (26-50)          97.75       100.19 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Picnic - Large (26-50)Non-City        121.00       124.03 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Picnic - Large (51-100)        194.25       199.11 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Picnic - Large (51-100)Non-City        242.25       248.31 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Skate Park Large Event        630.50       646.26 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Skate Park Neighbourhood Event        367.75       376.94 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Tropical Gardens - Non-Resident          70.75         72.52 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Tropical Gardens - Resident          56.75         58.17 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Volleyball Court - BOED/School          13.00         13.33 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Volleyball Court - City Group          18.25         18.71 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Volleyball Court - City Group (1-5)          91.00         93.28 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Volleyball Court - City Group Event        727.50       745.69 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Volleyball Court - Non City Group (1-5)        121.00       124.03 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Volleyball Court - Non City Group Event        849.00       870.23 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Volleyball Court - Non City Group          24.25         24.86 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Volleyball Court - Youth          12.50         12.81 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Eldorado Park #1 - City Resident          88.07         90.27 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Eldorado Park #1 - Non-City /For Profit        110.70       113.47 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Eldorado Park #2 - City Resident          67.43         69.12 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Eldorado Park #2 - Non-City /For Profit          83.54         85.63 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Eldorado Park #3 - City Resident        230.47       236.23 1-Jan-13 Yes No
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Eldorado Park #3 - Non-City /For Profit        287.84       295.04 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Eldorado Park #4 - City Resident        529.39       542.62 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Eldorado Park #4 - Non-City /For Profit        661.23       677.76 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Eldorado Park #5 - City Resident        265.70       272.34 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Eldorado Park #5 - Non-City/For Profit        332.12       340.42 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - Affiliated Youth Non-Prime Time          39.62         40.61 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - Affiliated Youth Prime-Time          60.96         62.48 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor Board of Education          60.96         62.48 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor Coaches Non-Prime Time          49.00         50.23 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor Coaches Prime Time          75.25         77.13 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - Discount          77.89         79.84 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - Gate Charge - Admission        129.03       132.26 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - Non-City/For Profit Admission        174.23       178.59 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - Non-City/For Profit Non-Prime No 

Admission
         76.26         78.17 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - Non-City/For Profit Prime No Admission        117.33       120.26 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - City Non Prime No Admission          60.69         62.21 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - City Prime No Admission          93.21         95.54 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - Social        184.90       189.52 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - Special Event     1,282.11    1,314.16 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - Sport Court Non-City/For Profit Non Prime          96.40         98.81 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - Sport Court Non-City/For Profit Prime        148.33       152.04 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - Sport Court City Non Prime          77.25         79.18 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Floor - Sport Court City Prime        118.87       121.84 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Gage Park - Gazebo Event        121.76       124.80 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Gage Park - Gazebo Event NR        152.19       155.99 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Gage Park - Picnic Area          22.14         22.69 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Gage Park - Picnic Area NR          27.84         28.54 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Gage Park - Wedding        121.76       124.80 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Gage Park - Wedding NR        152.19       155.99 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Gymnasium Double Affiliated Youth/Senior          38.61         39.58 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Gymnasium Double Non City/For Profit          74.42         76.28 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Gymnasium Double City Group          59.94         61.44 3-Sep-13 Yes No
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Gymnasium Full Affiliated Youth/Senior          58.02         59.47 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Gymnasium Full Non City/For Profit        111.76       114.55 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Gymnasium Full City Group          90.43         92.69 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Gymnasium Single Affiliated Youth/Senior          19.40         19.89 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Gymnasium Single Non-City/For Profit          37.34         38.27 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Gymnasium Single City Group          30.48         31.24 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Indoor Soccer - Adult Non-Prime        137.15       140.58 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Indoor Soccer - Adult Prime        201.16       206.19 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Indoor Soccer - Affiliated Youth Non-Prime          88.90         91.12 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Indoor Soccer - Affiliated Youth Prime        130.55       133.81 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Indoor Soccer - BOED Non-Prime          88.90         91.12 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Indoor Soccer - BOED Prime        130.55       133.81 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Indoor Soccer - Coaches/Development        161.03       165.06 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Indoor Soccer - Individual Hour          34.03         34.88 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Indoor Soccer - Non City/For Profit Non-Prime        171.70       175.99 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Indoor Soccer - Non City/For Profit Prime        251.96       258.26 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Indoor Soccer - Tourn.        161.03       165.06 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Lacrosse Box - Affiliated Youth            9.05           9.28 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Lacrosse Box - Non City /For Profit          38.24         39.20 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Lacrosse Box - City          25.66         26.30 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Permit - Balmoral Monthly Room Rent        410.00       420.25 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Loafers Lake - Gazebo Event        121.76       124.80 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Loafers Lake - Gazebo Event NR        152.19       155.99 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Photos (1/2 HR)          27.09         27.77 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Photos (1/2 HR)NR          33.89         34.74 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Photos (1HR)          54.15         55.50 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Photos (1HR)NR          67.65         69.34 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Loafers Lake - Wedding        121.76       124.80 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Loafers Lake - Wedding NR        152.19       155.99 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Outdoor Recreation Centre - BOED Program        410.00       420.25 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Floor-Affiliated Coaches/Development – Non 

Prime
 New         50.22 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Floor-Affiliated Coaches/Development – Prime  New         77.13 1-Jun-13 Yes No
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Floor-Tournament/Hockey School  New         77.13 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Outdoor Recreation Centre - Hourly Rate          51.25         52.53 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Outdoor Recreation Centre - Play Day        256.25       262.66 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Pool - Lifeguard/Instructor          15.76         16.16 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Pool Party Package Rental(Private Swim)        103.01       105.59 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Pool Rental - Adult Rate          84.67         86.79 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Pool Rental - Affiliated Youth/Cobra          42.06         43.11 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Pool Rental - Board Of Education          42.83         43.90 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Pool Rental - Community Youth          61.90         63.45 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Pool Rental - Non Affiliated        106.04       108.69 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Professor's Lake - Lake Rental Fee        177.02       181.45 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Professor's Lake - Seasonal Boat Permit        104.94       107.56 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Program - Gymnastic Private Party        153.75       157.59 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Program - Rock Climbing Wall     1,450.47    1,486.73 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Program - Rock Climbing Wall        768.75       787.97 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Room - Pool Party Package Rental Private          24.54         25.15 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room - Pool Party Package Rental Public          98.18       100.63 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap A - Category 1 Affiliated Youth/Senior            4.82           4.94 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap A - Category 1 City Group            7.37           9.79 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap A - Category 1 Non City/For Profit            9.55           7.55 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap A - Category 2 Affiliated Youth/Senior            9.55           9.79 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap A - Category 2 City          14.63         15.00 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap A - Category 2 Non City/For Profit          18.40         18.86 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap B - Category 1 Affiliated Youth/Senior            8.69           8.91 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap B - Category 1 City Group          13.51         13.85 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap B - Category 1 Non City/For Profit          17.58         18.02 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap B - Category 2 Affiliated Youth/Senior          17.58         18.02 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap B - Category 2 City          27.18         27.86 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap B - Category 2 Non City/For Profit          33.77         34.61 3-Sep-13 Yes No
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Room Cap C - Category 1 Affiliated Youth/Senior          11.69         11.98 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap C - Category 1 City Group          17.68         17.79 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap C - Category 1 Non City/For Profit          22.96         23.53 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap C - Category 2 Affiliated Youth/Senior          22.96         23.53 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap C - Category 2 City Group          34.28         35.14 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap C - Category 2 Non City/For Profit          44.44         45.55 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap D - Category 1 Affiliated Youth/Senior          17.36         17.79 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap D - Category 1 City Group          26.93         27.60 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap D - Category 1 Non City/For Profit          33.27         34.10 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap D - Category 2 Affiliated Youth/Senior          33.27         34.10 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap D - Category 2 City Group          50.53         51.79 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap D - Category 2 Non City/For Profit          63.25         64.83 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap E - Category 1 Affiliated Youth/Senior          24.26         24.87 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap E - Category 1 City Group          37.34         38.27 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap E - Category 1 Non City/For Profit          48.51         49.72 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap E - Category 2 Affiliated Youth/Senior          48.51         49.72 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap E - Category 2 City Group          74.42         76.28 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap E - Category 2 Non City/For Profit          92.70         95.02 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap F - Category 1 Affiliated Youth/Senior          33.53         34.37 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap F - Category 1 City Group          51.07         52.35 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap F - Category 1 Non City/For Profit          66.53         68.19 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap F - Category 2 Affiliated Youth/Senior          66.53         68.19 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap F - Category 2 City Group        102.10       104.65 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap F - Category 2 Non City/For Profit        127.50         52.35 3-Sep-13 Yes No
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Room Cap G - Category 1 Affiliated Youth/Senior          33.53         34.37 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap G - Category 1 City Group          51.07         52.34 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap G - Category 1 Non City/For Profit        111.24       114.02 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap G - Category 2 Affiliated Youth/Senior        111.24       114.02 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap G - Category 2 City Group        170.17       174.42 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap G - Category 2 Non City/For Profit        212.33       217.64 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap H - Category 1 Affiliated Youth/Senior          33.53         34.37 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap H - Category 1 City Group          51.07         52.34 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap H - Category 1 Non City/For Profit        121.41       124.45 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap H - Category 2 Affiliated Youth/Senior        121.41       124.45 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap H - Category 2 City Group        185.40       190.04 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap H - Category 2 Non City/For Profit        233.29       239.12 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap I - Category 1 Affiliated Youth/Senior          33.53         34.37 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap I - Category 1 City Group          51.07         52.34 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap I - Category 1 Non City/For Profit        154.43       158.29 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap I - Category 2 Affiliated Youth/Senior        154.94       158.81 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap I - Category 2 City Group        238.74       244.71 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Room Cap I - Category 2 Non City/For Profit        297.67       305.11 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Affiliated Youth - Major            9.05           9.28 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Affiliated Youth - Stadium          17.68         18.12 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Affiliated Youth Large Tourn. Major          57.40         58.84 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Affiliated Youth Large Tourn. 

Stadium
       103.64       106.23 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Affiliated Youth Med Tourn. Major          42.41         43.47 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Affiliated Youth Med Tourn. Stadium          76.96         78.88 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Affiliated Youth Small Tourn. Major          29.21         29.94 1-Jan-13 Yes No
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Sport Field- Affiliated Youth Small Tourn. 

Stadium
         51.80         53.10 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Artificial Turf - Affiliated Youth          56.38         57.79 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Artificial Turf - City Group          76.88         78.80 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Artificial Turf - Non-Res/For Profit          97.38         99.81 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Camp          65.78         67.42 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group - Major          25.66         26.30 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group - Minor            7.22           7.40 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group - School            4.82           4.94 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group - Stadium          40.89         41.91 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group District - Major          21.95         22.50 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group District - Minor            6.19           6.34 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group District - School            4.12           4.22 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group Large Tourn. - Major        164.07       168.17 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group Large Tourn. - Minor        105.14       107.77 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group Large Tourn. - School          74.93         76.80 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group Large Tourn. -Stadium        241.79       247.83 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group Med Tourn. - Major        119.87       122.87 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group Med Tourn. - Minor          74.93         76.80 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group Med Tourn. - School          51.80         53.10 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group Med Tourn. -Stadium        178.80       183.27 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group Small Tourn. -Major          81.78         83.82 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group Small Tourn. -Minor          51.80         53.10 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group Small Tourn.-School          37.34         38.27 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- City Group Small Tourn.-Stadium        121.41       124.45 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit - Major          38.35         39.31 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit - Minor          10.77         11.04 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit - School            7.22           7.40 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit - Stadium          60.96         62.48 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit District - Major          33.03         33.86 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit District - Minor            9.24           9.47 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit District - School            6.19           6.34 1-Jan-13 Yes No
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Sport Field- Non City/For Profit Large Tourn. - 

Major
       245.86       252.01 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit Large Tourn. - 

Minor
       157.98       161.93 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit Large Tourn. - 

School
       113.28       116.11 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit Large Tourn. - 

Stadium
       360.66       369.68 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit Med Tourn. - 

Major
       179.31       183.79 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit Med Tourn. - 

Minor
       113.28       116.11 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit Med Tourn. - 

School
         77.72         79.66 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit Med Tourn. - 

Stadium
       268.21       274.92 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit Small Tourn. - 

Major
       122.42       125.48 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit Small Tourn. - 

Minor
         77.72         79.66 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit Small Tourn.- 

School
         56.13         57.53 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Non City/For Profit Small Tourn.- 

Stadium
       180.33       184.84 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Track - Affiliated Youth            3.40           3.49 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Track - City Group          10.67         10.94 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Track - Terry Fox - Affiliated Youth          14.35         14.71 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Track - Terry Fox - Non City/For 

Profit
         26.86         27.53 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field- Track - Terry Fox- City Group          21.53         22.07 1-Jan-13 Yes No
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Sport Field- Track -Non City/For Profit          16.15         16.55 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Affiliated Youth - Minor                -                 -   

Sport Field-Affiliated Youth - School                -                 -   

Sport Field-Affiliated Youth Large Tourn. Minor                -                 -   

Sport Field-Affiliated Youth Large Tourn. School                -                 -   

Sport Field-Affiliated Youth Small Tourn. Minor                -                 -   

Sport Field-Affiliated Youth Small Tourn. School                -                 -   

Sport Field-Artificial Turf-Affiliated Youth-Large 

Tournament
 New       229.65 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Artificial Turf-Affiliated Youth-Med 

Tournament
 New       224.25 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Artificial Turf-Affiliated Youth-Small 

Tournament
 New       149.50 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Artificial Turf-City Group-Large 

Tournament
 New       461.00 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Artificial Turf-City Group-Med 

Tournament
 New       345.00 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Artificial Turf-City Group-Small 

Tournament
 New       230.00 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Artificial Turf-Non City/For Profit-

Large Tournament
 New       691.50 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Artificial Turf-Non City/For Profit-Med 

Tournament
 New       517.50 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Artificial Turf-Non City/For Profit-

Small Tournament
 New       345.00 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-City Group Cricket - Major          25.66         26.30 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-City Group Cricket - Minor            7.22           7.40 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-City Group Cricket +9HRS Major        164.07       168.17 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-City Group Cricket +9HRS Minor        105.14       107.77 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-City Group Cricket 6-9HR Major        119.87       122.87 1-Jan-13 Yes No
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Sport Field-City Group Cricket 6-9HR Minor          74.93         76.80 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-City Group Cricket U6HR Major          81.78         83.82 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-City Group Cricket U6HR Minor          51.80         53.10 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Non City/For Profit Cricket - Major          38.35         39.31 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Non City/For Profit Cricket - Minor          10.77         11.04 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Non City/For Profit Cricket +9HR 

Major
       245.86       252.01 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Non City/For Profit Cricket +9HR 

Minor
       157.98       161.93 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Non City/For Profit Cricket 6-9HR 

Major
       179.31       183.79 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Non City/For Profit Cricket 6-9HR 

Minor
       113.28       116.11 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Non City/For Profit Cricket U6HR 

Major
       122.42       125.48 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Sport Field-Non City/For Profit Cricket U6HR 

Minor
         77.72         79.66 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Squash/Racquet Court Rental - BOED          11.32         11.60 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Tennis - Court Rental - BOED          11.32         11.60 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Vivian Lane - Affiliated Youth/Seniors            7.13           7.31 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Vivian Lane - City          11.10         11.38 1-Jun-13 Yes No

Vivian Lane - Non City/For Profit          16.66         17.08 1-Jun-13 Yes No
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Boathouse - A55 PAYG (55+ yrs) 2.70            3.00 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Boathouse - Adult PAYG (18-54 yrs) 3.75            4.00 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Boathouse - Canoe 5.50 Yes Yes

Boathouse - Day Boat Permit 5.05 Yes Yes

Boathouse - Group PAYG (4 people) 8.05          10.00 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Boathouse - Kayak 8.20            8.00 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Boathouse - Paddleboat 1 Hour 8.60            8.80 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Boathouse - Stand Up Paddleboard 1 Hour New          10.00 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Boathouse - Teen PAYG (14 -17 years) 2.70            4.00 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Boathouse - Waterfront Lifeguard 17.65 Yes No

Boathouse - Youth PAYG (13 years & under) 2.70            2.50 1-Apr-13 No No

CP - Barn - Animal Feed 0.50 No No

CP - Barn - Farm & Feed 1.00 No No

CP - Barn - Petting Zoo 0.50 No No

CP - Barn - Pony Rides 3.50            3.55 1-Apr-13 No No

CP - BBQ Rental/Usage 75.00          76.88 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - BMX/Skateboard BOED Lesson 16.00          16.40 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Ching Storage (BMFA) 724.00        742.00 1-Apr-13 Yes No

CP - Curling Instructor 27.80          28.50 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Curling Shoe Tape 27.65          28.30 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Farm Tour 2.56            2.62 1-Apr-13 No No

CP - Farm Tour & Wagon Ride 3.50            3.85 1-Apr-13 No No

CP - Fencing 8.50            8.70 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Greenhouse Tour 2.00            2.05 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Mini Golf (All Ages) 3.75            3.80 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - P.A. System 6 HRS or Less 37.50          38.40 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - P.A. System 6-9 HRS 55.25          56.60 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - P.A. System 9 HRS + 64.75          66.35 1-Jan-13 Yes No

CP - Paddle Boat - 1 hour 8.60            8.80 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Paddle Boat - 1/2 hour 4.30            4.40 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Party Pkg. Barn Tour 4.00            4.10 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Party Pkg. Cheesecousy 6.15            6.30 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes
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CP - Party Pkg. Face Painting 11.75          12.00 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Party Pkg. Hot Dog 6.25            6.40 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Party Pkg. Mini Golf 3.00            3.05 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Party Pkg. Mini Moo 7.75            7.90 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Party Pkg. Pizza 6.15            6.30 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Party Pkg. Tea Party 6.15            6.30 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Picnic Extra Person 2.00            2.05 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Set-Up Fee 23.50          24.05 1-Apr-13 Yes No

CP - Sound Technician 23.25          23.80 1-Apr-13 Yes No

CP - Staff 12.60          12.90 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Staging 552.00        565.00 1-Apr-13 No No

CP - Volleyball Court Lights - Affiliated Youth 6.50            6.65 1-Apr-13 Yes No

CP - Volleyball Court Lights - City Group 10.50          10.75 1-Apr-13 Yes No

CP - Volleyball Court Lights - Non-City 16.00          16.40 1-Apr-13 Yes No

CP - Volleyball Nets/Attendants 18.00          18.45 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Facility - Additional Staff 27.49          28.18 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Arena - Stat Holiday Fee 48.81          50.03 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Arena Staff 15.76          16.15 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Arena-Add'l Individual HR 34.88 Yes No

Facility - Arena-Add'l Party Participant 7.89 Yes No

Facility - Bartender 22.67          23.20 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Bovaird House Extra Staff 10.51 Yes No

Facility - Carabram Furniture Rental 1,000.00 Yes Yes

Facility - Coffee -100 Cup Urn No Coffee 24.34          24.95 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Coffee -100 Cup Urn W Coffee 66.63          68.30 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Coffee -25 Cup Urn No Coffee 7.69            7.88 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Coffee -30 Cup Urn W Coffee 25.63          26.27 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Facility - Coffee -50 Cup Urn W Coffee 35.88          36.78 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Coffee -75 Cup Urn W Coffee 51.25          52.53 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Coffee/Tea/Water per Person 2.37            2.45 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Facility - Electricity Charge 9.84          10.09 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Fireplace 15.71          16.10 3-Sep-13 Yes No
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Facility - Fitness Team Training Cassie 6.05            6.20 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Facility - Fitness Team Training CWC 6.05            6.20 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Facility - Fitness Team Training SFS 6.05            6.20 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Facility - Flip Charts 5.88            6.03 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Ice - 25 lb. bag 6.30            6.46 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Kitchen 68.97          70.69 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Nets & Poles/Court 17.48 Yes No

Facility - Podium 32.80          33.62 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Pool - Slide 15.76 Yes No

Facility - Pool - Stat Holiday Guard 23.07 Yes No

Facility - Pool-Add'l Party Participants 7.84            8.04 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Portable P.A. System 34.88          35.75 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Projector 19.69          20.18 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Scissor Lift Rental(Carabram) 101.75        104.29 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Facility - Skating-Youth Public Admission 1.03            1.06 3-Sep-13 No No

Facility - Slide Projector 18.72          19.19 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Statutory Holiday Rate 47.87          49.07 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Std Sporting Equipment 21.28          21.81 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Supervision 10.77          11.04 3-Sep-13 No No

Facility - Swimming - Youth Admission 2.05            2.10 3-Sep-13 No No

Facility - T.V. and V.C.R. 18.72          19.19 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Facility - Youth Sports Staff 16.18          16.58 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Gage Park Staff 11.04          11.32 3-Sep-13 Yes No

New Year's Eve 38.31          39.27 3-Sep-13 Yes No

Parking - 2 Week Permit 22.06          22.61 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Parking - BSC Monthly Permit 44.13          45.23 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Parking - Monthly Permit 44.13          45.23 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Parks - 14 Cu. Yd. Bin - Market Rate +10% New               -   1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - 20 Cu. Yd. Bin - Market Rate +10% New               -   1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - 40 Cu. Yd. Bin - Market Rate + 10% New               -   1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - 6 Cu. Yd. Bin - Market Rate + 10% New               -   1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Accessible Portable Toilet New        141.25 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes
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Parks - Additional Staff (per hour) New          14.69 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Bar Unit New          38.70 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - BarBQ - Lg. Portable New        282.50 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Barricade Fencing per piece New          14.00 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Barricades (1) Wooden 5.20            5.33 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Bleachers - Large New     1,130.00 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Bleachers - Small New        565.00 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Bleachers (Cap. 40) 312.13        319.93 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Clean Up Fee 206.32        211.48 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Computerized Scoreboard - 9 HRS+ 39.05          40.03 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Computerized Scoreboard 0-6 HRS 23.75          24.34 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Computerized Scoreboard 6-9 HRS 31.76          32.55 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Conc. Multi Game/Event (+251) 256.25        262.66 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Conc. Multi Game/Event (U250) 102.50        105.06 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Conc. Single Game/Event (251+) 102.50        105.06 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Conc. Single Game/Event (U250) 25.63          26.27 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Delivery/Pick Up Equipment New        276.85 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Event Staff - Weekends & Holidays (per 

hour)

New          57.63 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Event Staff (per hour) New          38.42 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Fencing - Delivery & Pick-Up (100) 239.95        245.95 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Fire Extinguisher (10lb) New          15.00 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Fire Pits with 2 staff - Wood is Extra New          33.90 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Folding Chairs(1) 3.28            3.36 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Folding Tables(1) 12.83          13.15 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Garbage Receptacles (1) 8.02            8.22 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Generator - small 2000watt - internal use 

only

New          56.50 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Generator - small 4000watt - internal use 

only

New          84.75 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Lights - Affiliated Youth 12.92          13.24 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Lights - Community Adult 20.72          21.24 1-Jan-13 Yes No
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Parks - Lights - Disc Community Adult 17.70          18.14 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Lights - Non City/Comm. Disc 26.81          27.48 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Lights - Non City/Commercial 31.76          32.55 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Lining - 10 Yard Affiliated Youth 87.22          89.40 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Lining - 10 Yard Full Service 121.33        124.36 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Lining - 10 Yard Non City 180.67        185.19 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Lining - 5 Yard 182.76        187.33 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Lining - 5 Yard Affiliated Youth 135.88        139.28 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Lining - 5 Yard Non City 273.87        280.72 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Lining - Affiliated Youth 7.49            7.68 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Lining - Community Adult 11.66          11.95 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Lining - Disc Community Adult 9.79          10.03 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Lining - Non City Discounted 14.79          15.16 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Lining - Non-City 17.51          17.95 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Modular Fencing per piece New          14.00 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Parking Staff (per hour) New          14.69 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Picnic Tables (1) 21.29          21.82 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Plywood per 4X8 sheet New            5.65 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Portable Toilet 101.82        104.37 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Portable Toilet Cleaning 20.00          20.50 1-Jan-13

Parks - Propane (20L) New          28.25 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Rubber Mats - per mat New          11.30 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Shot Put/Discus Lining 8.91 $9.13 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Sport Field - Dressing Rooms 6.81 $6.98 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Staging - Metal One Part 33.42          34.26 1-Jan-13 Yes No

Parks - Staging - Per Metal Piece 4 X 8 New          38.70 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Stake Outs - Large Area New        960.50 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Stake Outs - Small Area New        508.50 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Tent 10 X 10 New          84.75 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Tent 20 X 10 New          96.05 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Tent 30 X 30 - for internal use only New     1,017.00 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes

Parks - Wash Station - portable New        141.25 1-Jan-13 Yes Yes
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Preschool Party Extra 30 Min 11.79          12.08 1-Jul-13 No No

Preschool Party Package #1 78.41          80.37 1-Jul-13 No No

Preschool Party Package #2 107.63        110.32 1-Jul-13 No No

Preschool Party Package #3 139.66        143.15 1-Jul-13 No No

Preschool Party Package #4 151.96        155.76 1-Jul-13 No No

Preschool Party Package #5 195.78        200.67 1-Jul-13 No No

Preschool Party Package #6 89.69          91.93 1-Jul-13 No No

Preschool Party Package #7 111.98        114.78 1-Jul-13 Yes Yes

Preschool Party Package #8 73.03          74.86 1-Jul-13 No No

Preschool Party Package #9 89.69          91.93 1-Jul-13 No No

Programs - BOED $10.00 10.00 No No

Programs - BOED $2.00 2.00 No No

Programs - BOED $5.00 5.00 No No

Programs - BOED $7.00 7.00 No No

Programs - BOED $8.00 8.00 No No

Programs - Camp Fair 107.60 Yes Yes

Programs - Martial Arts Class 30.00 30.75 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Programs - Outdoor - BOED $10.00 PAYG 10.00 No No

Programs - Outdoor - BOED $12.00 PP 12.00 No No

Programs - Outdoor - BOED $8.00 PAYG 8.00 No No

Programs - Outdoor - BOED $9.00 PAYG 9.00 No No

Programs - Rock Climbing School <49 16.15          16.55 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Programs - Rock Climbing School >100 10.75          11.02 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Programs - Rock Climbing School 50-99 12.90          13.22 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Programs - Rock Climbing Special Event 5.00            5.15 3-Sep-13 No No

Programs - School 4Day/Wk 1/2 D 60.00 61.50 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Programs - School 4Day/Wk Fday 120.00 123.00 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Programs - School 5Day/Wk 1/2D 75.00 76.90 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Programs - School 5Day/Wk Fday 150.00 153.75 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Programs - School BOED Staff 60.00 61.50 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Programs - School Liesure Prog 8.00 8.20 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Programs - School Liesure Prog 5.00 5.13 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes
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Programs ($2.00) 2.00 No No

SH - Ski BOED 2.5HR PRG/Student 17.50          17.85 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Ski BOED 4.0HR PRG/Student 19.75          20.25 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Ski BOED 6.0HR PRG/Student 22.25          22.75 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Ski Group Lessons (10+) 30.00          30.75 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Ski Group Lessons (5-9) 36.00          36.85 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Ski/Tube BOED 4.0HR/S 28.25          28.95 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Snowboard BOED 2.5HR PRG/Student 19.75          20.25 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Snowboard BOED 4.0HR PRG/Student 22.50          23.00 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Snowboard BOED 6.0HR PRG/Student 24.50          25.00 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Snowboard Group Lessons (10+) 33.50          34.25 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Snowboard Group Lessons (5-9) 38.25          39.00 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Snowboard/Tube BOED 4.0HR/Student 30.50          31.25 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Tube BOED 2HR PRG/Student (25-30) 12.75          13.00 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Tube BOED 2HR PRG/Student (31-50) 12.00          12.25 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Tube BOED 2HR PRG/Student (51+) 11.50          11.75 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Tube BOED 4HR PRG/Student (25-30) 17.25          17.50 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Tube BOED 4HR PRG/Student (31-50) 16.75          17.00 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Tube BOED 4HR PRG/Student (51+) 16.00          16.25 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Tube BOED 6HR PRG/Student (25-30) 20.00          20.50 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Tube BOED 6HR PRG/Student (31-50) 19.50          20.00 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Tube BOED 6HR PRG/Student (51+) 19.00          19.50 3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

SH - Tubing Party Package (per person) 13.00          13.30 3-Sep-13 No No

SH - Tubing Party Package (tube only) 8.50            8.70 3-Sep-13 No No

Skate - BOED - Instructor 25.63 Yes Yes

Skate - Individual 2.00 Yes Yes

Skate - Participant 23.58 Yes Yes
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Inclusiv

e

Aquafit Adult (55+) Ten 

Punches

Both               51.70 Yes Yes

Aquafit Individual 

(14-54yrs)

Ten 

Punches

Both               80.10 Yes Yes

Aquatic One-to-

One Therapy

Adult 1 Session Both               41.95               43.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Aquatic One-to-

One Therapy

Adult 3 

Sessions

Both             125.85             129.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Aquatic One-to-

One Therapy

Adult 5 

Sessions

Both             209.75             215.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Aquatic One-to-

One Therapy

Adult 10 

Sessions

Both             396.00             406.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Aquatic One-to-

One Therapy

Adult 15 

Sessions

Both             557.25             571.25 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Aquatic One-to-

One Therapy

Adult (55+) 1 

Sessions

Both               27.30               27.95 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Aquatic One-to-

One Therapy

Adult (55+) 3 

Sessions

Both               81.90               83.85 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Aquatic One-to-

One Therapy

Adult (55+) 5 

Sessions

Both             136.25             139.75 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Aquatic One-to-

One Therapy

Adult (55+) 10 

Sessions

Both             257.50             264.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Aquatic One-to-

One Therapy

Adult (55+) 15 

Sessions

Both             362.25             371.50 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

CBRA 

Membership

Adult Annual Both             211.90 Yes Yes

CBRA 

Membership

Adult (55+) Annual Both             137.75 Yes Yes

CBRA 

Membership

Racquet 

Youth

Annual Both             137.75 No No

CBRA 

Membership

Racquet 

Teen

Annual Both             137.75 Yes Yes
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Childcare Preschool - 

Family

Ten 

Punches

Both               40.00 No No

Childcare  Preschool - 

Single

Ten 

Punches

Both               20.00 No No

Fitness 

Membership

 Adult Annual Res.             429.40 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Membership

 Adult Annual Non-

Res.

            479.40 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Membership

 Adult Ten 

Punches

Both               80.10 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Membership

Adult (55+) Annual Res.             279.80 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Membership

Adult (55+) Annual Non-

Res.

            329.80 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Membership

Adult (55+) Ten 

Punches

Both               51.70 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Membership

Student Annual Res.             343.50 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Membership

Student Annual Non-

Res.

            393.50 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Membership

Student Ten 

Punches

Both               63.90 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Membership

Teen Annual Res.             279.80 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Membership

Teen Annual Non-

Res.

            329.80 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Membership

Teen Ten 

Punches

Both               51.70 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Personal 

Training

Adult (55+) 3 

Sessions

Both               81.90               83.85 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Personal 

Training

Adult (55+) 5 

Sessions

Both             136.25             139.75 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes
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Fitness 

Personal 

Training

Adult (55+) 10 

Sessions

Both             257.50             264.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Personal 

Training

Adult (55+) 15 

Sessions

Both             362.25             371.50 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Personal 

Training

Teen 3 

Sessions

Both               81.90             129.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Personal 

Training

Teen 5 

Sessions

Both             136.25             215.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Personal 

Training

Teen 10 

Sessions

Both             257.50             406.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Personal 

Training

Teen 15 

Sessions

Both             362.25             571.25 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Personal 

Training

Adult 3 

Sessions

Both             125.85             129.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Personal 

Training

Adult 5 

Sessions

Both             209.75             215.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Personal 

Training

Adult 10 

Sessions

Both             396.00             406.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Fitness 

Personal 

Training

Adult 15 

Sessions

Both             557.25             571.25 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

FitZone Youth Annual Res.             102.50 No No

FitZone Youth Annual Non-

Res.

            128.13 No No

FitZone Youth Ten 

Punches

Both               18.00 No No

FitZone Pre-Teen Annual Res.             102.50 No No

FitZone Pre-Teen Annual Non-

Res.

            128.13 No No

FitZone Pre-Teen Ten 

Punches

Both               18.00 No No
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Inclusiv

e

Flower City 

Seniors

Flower City 

Senior (55-

89yrs)

Annual Res.               16.15               20.00 1-May-2013 Yes Yes

Flower City 

Seniors

Flower City 

Senior (55-

89yrs)

Annual Non-

Res.

              20.20               25.00 1-May-2013 Yes Yes

Flower City 

Seniors

Flower City 

Senior 

(90+)

Annual Both                    -   No No

Medical Fitness Adult 3 Month Res.  New             127.45 1-Jan-2013 Yes Yes

Medical Fitness Adult (55+) 3 Month Res.  New               82.85 1-Jan-2013 Yes Yes

Medical Fitness Student 3 Month Res.  New             114.70 1-Jan-2013 Yes Yes

Medical Fitness Youth (14-

17 yrs)

3 Month Res.  New               82.85 1-Jan-2013 Yes Yes

Medical Fitness Adult 3 Month Non-

Res.

 New             159.31 1-Jan-2013 Yes Yes

Medical Fitness Adult (55+) 3 Month Non-

Res.

 New             103.56 1-Jan-2013 Yes Yes

Medical Fitness Student 3 Month Non-

Res.

 New             143.38 1-Jan-2013 Yes Yes

Medical Fitness Youth (14-

17 yrs)

3 Month Non-

Res.

 New             103.56 1-Jan-2013 Yes Yes

Neighbourhood Adult Annual Res.             274.45 Yes Yes

Neighbourhood Adult Annual Non-

Res.

            324.45 Yes Yes

Neighbourhood Adult Ten 

Punches

Both               80.10 Yes Yes

Neighbourhood Adult (55+) Annual Res.             178.40 Yes Yes

Neighbourhood Adult (55+) Annual Non-

Res.

            223.00 Yes Yes
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Neighbourhood Adult (55+) Ten 

Punches

Both               51.70 Yes Yes

Neighbourhood Student Annual Res.             219.55 Yes Yes

Neighbourhood Student Annual Non-

Res.

            269.55 Yes Yes

Neighbourhood Student Ten 

Punches

Both               63.90 Yes Yes

Neighbourhood Teen Annual Res.             178.40 Yes Yes

Neighbourhood Teen Annual Non-

Res.

            223.00 Yes Yes

Neighbourhood Teen Ten 

Punches

Both               51.70 Yes Yes

One Month Adult Month Res.               50.10 Yes Yes

One Month Adult Month Non-

Res.

              62.60 Yes Yes

One Month Adult (55+) Month Res.               32.60 Yes Yes

One Month Adult (55+) Month Non-

Res.

              40.75 Yes Yes

One Month Student Month Res.               40.10 Yes Yes

One Month Student Month Non-

Res.

              50.13 Yes Yes

One Month Teen Month Res.               32.60 Yes Yes

One Month Teen Month Non-

Res.

              40.75 Yes Yes

Peel Village 

Golf

PV All 

Ages

Ten 

Punches

Both             243.00 Yes Yes
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Racquet Adult Annual Res.             247.00 Yes Yes

Racquet Adult Annual Non-

Res.

            297.00 Yes Yes

Racquet Adult Ten 

Punches

Both               80.10 Yes Yes

Racquet Adult (55+) Annual Res.             160.55 Yes Yes

Racquet Adult (55+) Annual Non-

Res.

            200.69 Yes Yes

Racquet Adult (55+) Ten 

Punches

Both               51.70 Yes Yes

Racquet  Youth Annual Res.             160.55 No No

Racquet  Youth Annual Non-

Res.

            200.69 No No

Racquet  Youth Ten 

Punches

Both               51.70 No No

Racquet Teen Annual Res.             160.55 Yes Yes

Racquet Teen Annual Non-

Res.

            200.69 Yes Yes

Racquet Teen Ten 

Punches

Both               51.70 Yes Yes

Racquet  Student Annual Res.             197.60 Yes Yes

Racquet  Student Annual Non-

Res.

            247.00 Yes Yes

Racquet  Student Ten 

Punches

Both               63.90 Yes Yes

Rec 

Swim/Skate

 Adult 

(55+)

Annual Res.               69.95 Yes Yes
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Rec 

Swim/Skate

 Adult 

(55+)

Annual Non-

Res.

              87.44 Yes Yes

Rec 

Swim/Skate

 Adult 

(55+)

Ten 

Punches

Both               12.60 Yes Yes

Rec 

Swim/Skate

Child (-

14yrs)

Annual Res.               80.00 No No

Rec 

Swim/Skate

Child (-

14yrs)

Annual Non-

Res.

            100.00 No No

Rec 

Swim/Skate

Child (-

14yrs)

Ten 

Punches

Both               18.00 No No

Rec 

Swim/Skate

Family Annual Res.             252.90 Yes Yes

Rec 

Swim/Skate

Family Annual Non-

Res.

            302.90 Yes Yes

Rec 

Swim/Skate

Family Ten 

Punches

Both               58.00 Yes Yes

Rec 

Swim/Skate

Individual 

(14-54yrs)

Annual Res.             107.60 Yes Yes

Rec 

Swim/Skate

Individual 

(14-54yrs)

Annual Non-

Res.

            134.50 Yes Yes

Rec 

Swim/Skate

Individual 

(14-54yrs)

Ten 

Punches

Both               19.30 Yes Yes

Rec 

Swim/Skate

Privileged 

(70+)

Annual Residen

ts

                   -   No No

Rec 

Swim/Skate 

Privileged 

(70+)

Annual Non-

resident

s

                   -   No No

Senior Activity 

Card

Senior - 

BSC

10 Month Res.               58.10 Yes Yes

Senior Activity 

Card

Senior - 

BSC

10 Month Non-

Res.

              72.65 Yes Yes

Senior Activity 

Card

Senior - 

BSC

6 Months Res.               35.50 Yes Yes
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Senior Activity 

Card

Senior - 

BSC

6 Months Non-

Res.

              44.40 Yes Yes

Senior Activity 

Card

Senior - 

BSC

Annual Res.               54.00 Yes Yes

Senior Activity 

Card

Senior - 

BSC

Annual Non-

Res.

              67.50 Yes Yes

Shinny Adult Ten 

Punches

Both               80.10 Yes Yes

Shinny Adult (55+) Ten 

Punches

Both               51.70 Yes Yes

Ski & 

Snowboard Full 

Season Pass

Adult 3 Months Both             188.35             193.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Ski & 

Snowboard Full 

Season Pass - 

Adult 3 Months Both             181.90             185.00 1-Aug-2013 Yes Yes

Ski & 

Snowboard Full 

Season Pass

Adult (55+) 3 Months Both             122.45             125.50 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Ski & 

Snowboard Full 

Season Pass - 

Adult (55+) 3 Months Both             118.25             121.00 1-Aug-2013 Yes Yes

Ski & 

Snowboard Full 

Season Pass

Family 3 Months Both             421.85             432.35 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Ski & 

Snowboard Full 

Season Pass - 

Family 3 Months Both             404.65             415.00 1-Aug-2013 Yes Yes

Ski & 

Snowboard Full 

Season Pass

Student 3 Months Both             110.85             114.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Ski & 

Snowboard Full 

Season Pass - 

Student 3 Months Both               99.00             101.00 1-Aug-2013 Yes Yes

Ski & 

Snowboard Full 

Season Pass

Teen 3 Months Both             110.85             114.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Ski & 

Snowboard Full 

Season Pass - 

Teen 3 Months Both               99.00             101.00 1-Aug-2013 Yes Yes

Ski & 

Snowboard Full 

Season Pass

Youth 3 Months Both             110.85             114.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes
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Ski & 

Snowboard Full 

Season Pass - 

Youth 3 Months Both               99.00             101.00 1-Aug-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis Court 

Fees - Non-

Prime Time

Tennis All 

Ages

Ten 

Punches

Both               53.50               54.50 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis Court 

Fees - Non-

Prime Time

Tennis All 

Ages

Twenty 

Punches

Both             107.00             109.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis Court 

Fees - Prime 

Time

Tennis All 

Ages

Ten 

Punches

Both               65.20               67.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis Court 

Fees - Prime 

Time

Tennis All 

Ages

Twenty 

Punches

Both             130.40             134.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis 

Memberships

Adult 3 Months Res.             128.40             131.50 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis 

Memberships

Adult 3 Months Non-

Res.

            160.50             164.40 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis 

Memberships

Adult 6 Months Res.             214.15             219.50 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis 

Memberships

Adult 6 Months Non-

Res.

            264.15             274.40 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis 

Memberships

Adult (55+) 3 Months Res.               83.50               85.50 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis 

Memberships

Adult (55+) 3 Months Non-

Res.

            104.40             107.90 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis 

Memberships

Adult (55+) 6 Months Res.             139.20             142.50 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis 

Memberships

Adult (55+) 6 Months Non-

Res.

            174.00             178.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis 

Memberships

Youth 3 Months Res.               83.50               85.50 3-Sep-2013 No No

Tennis 

Memberships

Youth 3 Months Non-

Res.

            104.40             107.90 3-Sep-2013 No No

Tennis 

Memberships

Youth 6 Months Res.             139.20             142.50 3-Sep-2013 No No
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Current Fee ($) Last ($) ChangeNew Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusiv

e

Tennis 

Memberships

Youth 6 Months Non-

Res.

            174.00             178.00 3-Sep-2013 No Yes

Tennis 

Memberships

Teen 3 Months Res.               83.50               85.50 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis 

Memberships

Teen 3 Months Non-

Res.

            104.40             107.90 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis 

Memberships

Teen 6 Months Res.             139.20             142.50 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Tennis 

Memberships

Teen 6 Months Non-

Res.

            174.00             178.00 3-Sep-2013 Yes Yes

Underwater 

Hockey

Adult Ten 

Punches

Both               80.10 Yes Yes

Underwater 

Hockey

Adult (55+) Ten 

Punches

Both               51.70 Yes Yes

Underwater 

Hockey

Child (-

14yrs)

Ten 

Punches

Both               18.00 No No

Underwater 

Hockey

 Youth Ten 

Punches

Both               19.30 Yes Yes

Walking Track 

Membership - 

CWC

Privileged 

(70+)

Annual Both                    -   No No

Walking Track 

Membership - 

CWC

Swim/Skat

e Senior 

Senior 

Annual Both                    -   No No
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 2013 Fee Approvals - MEMBERSHIP PASS EXTRA FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'F'

Membership Extra Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Ski/Snowboard - Rental Fee (per person) $129.00 Yes Yes
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  2013 Fee Approvals - POINT OF SALE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'G'

Point of Sale Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

AQ - Splash Badge 1.00             Yes Yes

AQ - Splash Sticker 0.50             Yes Yes

AQ - Swim Instructor Pac 38.93           Yes Yes

Aquafit A55 5.75             Yes Yes

Aquafit Adult 8.90             Yes Yes

Aquafit Youth 5.75             Yes Yes

Aquatic Name Tag 6.00             Yes Yes

Aquatic Shirt 10.00           Yes Yes

Aquatic Whistle 4.00             Yes Yes

Badminton - A55 5.75             Yes Yes

Badminton - Adult 8.90             Yes Yes

Badminton - Child 2.00             No No

Badminton - Parent 2.60             Yes Yes

Badminton - Youth 2.15             Yes Yes

Ball Hockey - A55 5.75             Yes Yes

Ball Hockey - Adult 8.90             Yes Yes

Ball Hockey - Child 2.00             No No

Ball Hockey - Youth 2.15             Yes Yes

Basketball - A55 5.75             Yes Yes

Basketball - Adult 8.90             Yes Yes

Basketball - Child 2.00             No No

Basketball - Parent 2.60             Yes Yes

Basketball - Youth 2.15             Yes Yes

Brochure Advertising 1/4 Page New 469.19           1-Jan-13 Yes No

Brochure Advertising 1/2 Page New 761.90           1-Jan-13 Yes No

Curling PAYG $2.00 2.00             Yes Yes

Curling PAYG $3.00 3.00             Yes Yes

Curling PAYG $4.00 4.00             Yes Yes

Breakfast Program $1.00 1.00             No No

Childcare - Family 4.00             Yes Yes

Childcare - Single 2.00             Yes Yes

CP - BMX Bike Rental 59.75           62.75             1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Curling PAYG 5.00             Yes Yes
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  2013 Fee Approvals - POINT OF SALE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'G'

Point of Sale Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

CP - Mini Golf (All Ages) 3.60             3.70               1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Paddleboat (2P) Seater 4.85             5.00               1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Paddleboat (4P) Seater 8.60             8.75               1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Petting Zoo 1.00             1.00               1-Apr-13 No No

CP - Pony Rides 3.35             3.45               1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

CP - Wagon/Petting Zoo 3.40             3.50               1-Apr-13 No No

Cricket - A55 5.75             Yes Yes

Cricket - Adult 8.90             Yes Yes

Cricket - Child 2.00             No No

Cricket - Parent 2.60             Yes Yes

Cricket - Youth 2.15             Yes Yes

CY - Drop-In Prog 1.00             No No

CY - Drop-In Prog 2.00             No No

CY - Drop-In Program 5.00             No No

Figure Skating Patch Ice 5.40             Yes Yes

Fitness - A55 5.75             Yes Yes

Fitness - Adult 8.90             Yes Yes

Fitness - Aerobic Belt Pack 30.00           Yes Yes

Fitness - Assessment 40.35           Yes Yes

Fitness - SNAPSO 25.00           Yes Yes

Fitness - Spin/Kickboxing A55 7.65             Yes Yes

Fitness - Spin/Kickboxing Adult 10.20           Yes Yes

Fitness - Spin/Kickboxing Memb 5.10             Yes Yes

Fitness - Student 7.10             Yes Yes

Fitness - Track A55 1.40             Yes Yes

Fitness - Track Adult 2.15             Yes Yes

Fitness - Track Student 1.95             Yes Yes

Fitness - Track Youth 1.60             Yes Yes

Fitness - Teen 5.75             Yes Yes

Fitzone - PAYG 2.00             No No

Floor Hockey - A55 5.75             Yes Yes

Floor Hockey - Adult 8.90             Yes Yes

Floor Hockey - Child 2.00             No No
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  2013 Fee Approvals - POINT OF SALE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'G'

Point of Sale Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Floor Hockey - Parent 2.60             Yes Yes

Floor Hockey - Youth 2.15             Yes Yes

Flower City Parade ($150) Service Club 150.00         Yes Yes

Flower City Parade ($200) Bram Business 200.00         Yes Yes

Flower City Parade ($500) Corporation 500.00         Yes Yes

Flower City Parade ($75) Non-Profit Grps 75.00           Yes Yes

Holiday Bingo (ERC) 2.00             Yes Yes

Holiday Bingo (TMRC) 2.00             Yes Yes

Holiday Family Movie (ERC) 2.00             Yes Yes

Holiday Family Movie (TMRC) 2.00             No No

June is Rec Month - BBQ (CPS) 5.00             No No

June is Rec Month - BBQ (Howden) 3.00             No No

June is Rec Month - BBQ (LLRC) 5.00             No No

June is Rec Month - Bingo (LLRC) 2.00             No No

June is Rec Month - Movie Night (LLRC) 2.00             No No

June is Rec Month Carnival 2.00             No No

June is Rec Month Child Drop-In 2.00             No No

June is Rec Month Ride To Rec 5.00             No No

June is Rec Month Swim (HRC) 2.00             No No

June is Rec Month Volleyball (Ching Park) 2.00             No No

June is Rec Month Yoga (EMRC) 2.00             Yes Yes

June is Rec Month Youth Night (Century) 2.00             No No

Lacrosse - A55 (VPA) 8.90             Yes Yes

Lacrosse - Adult (VPA) 8.90             Yes Yes

Lacrosse - Child (12 & Under) VPA 2.00             No No

Lacrosse - Youth (13-17) VPA 2.00             No No

MB - Bingo 2.00             No No

MB - Board Games (Cassie) 2.00             No No

MB - Dominos (Cassie) 2.00             No No

MB - Games Galore (KGRC) 2.00             No No

MB - Movie Night (KGRC) 2.00             No No

MB - Tea Party (Cassie) 2.00             No No

MB - Youth Drop In (Cassie) 2.00             No No
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  2013 Fee Approvals - POINT OF SALE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'G'

Point of Sale Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Membership Extension Fee 10.75           Yes Yes

Neighbourhood - A55 (Century) 5.75             Yes Yes

Neighbourhood - Adult 8.25             Yes Yes

Neighbourhood - Student 6.60             Yes Yes

Neighbourhood - Teen 5.36             Yes Yes

Photocopies (per page) 0.50             Yes Yes

Ping Pong - A55 (Cassie) 5.75             Yes Yes

Ping Pong - Adult (Cassie) 8.90             Yes Yes

Ping Pong - Child (Cassie) 2.00             No No

Ping Pong - Parent (Cassie) 2.60             Yes Yes

Ping Pong - Youth (Cassie) 2.15             Yes Yes

Preschool - Kinderfit (Cassie) 2.00             No No

Preschool - Sat AM Drop-In Prog (HRC) 6.50             No No

Pre-Teen Dances Admin 6.00             No No

Pre-Teen Dances Coat Check 0.50             No No

Pre-Teen Dances Replacement Card 2.00             No No

Prof Lake - Canoe Rental 5.50             Yes Yes

Prof Lake - Day Boat Permit 5.05             Yes Yes

Prof Lake - Kayak Rental 8.20             8.00               1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Prof Lake - Paddleboat Rental 8.60             8.80               1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Prof Lake - Stand Up Paddleboard Rental New 10.00 1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Prof Lake - Youth (13 yrs and under) 2.55             2.50               1-Apr-13 No No

Prof Lake - Adult (18-54 yrs) 3.80             4.00               1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Prof Lake - A55 (55+ yrs) 2.75             3.00               1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Prof Lake - Teen (14-17 yrs) 3.80             4.00               1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

Prof Lake - Group (4) 8.05             10.00             1-Apr-13 Yes Yes

PV 18 Holes 47.50           Yes Yes

PV 9 Holes 27.00           Yes Yes

PV Back 9 20.50           Yes Yes

PV Gift Certificate Sold - Adult 27.00           Yes Yes

PV Gift Certificate Sold - Jr/Sr 20.00           Yes Yes

PV Junior Golf 20.00           Yes Yes

PV Pre-Paid Individual 27.00           Yes Yes
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  2013 Fee Approvals - POINT OF SALE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'G'

Point of Sale Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

PV Pre-Paid Tournament 27.00           Yes Yes

PV Private 45min Golf Lesson 41.60           Yes Yes

PV Pull Carts 4.00             Yes Yes

PV Rental Clubs 8.00             Yes Yes

PV Senior Golf 20.00           Yes Yes

PV Spring/Fall/Summer Special 9 Holes 21.50           Yes Yes

PV Tree Dedication 300.00         No No

Racquet - Private Lesson -1p 45.85           47.00             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Racquet - Semi-Private Lesson-2p 52.65           53.95             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Racquets - A55 (EMRC) 5.75             Yes Yes

Racquets - Adult (EMRC) 8.90             Yes Yes

Racquets - Family (EMRC) 12.30           Yes Yes

Racquets - Sat. Night Special (EMRC) 2.80             Yes Yes

Racquets - Student (EMRC) 7.10             Yes Yes

Racquets - Youth (EMRC) 5.75             Yes Yes

Rock Climbing PAYG 5.00             No No

Sauna (HRC) 2.15             Yes Yes

SE - Zumba No Food (Cassie) 8.90             No No

Senior Council Supper Club 9.00             Yes Yes

Senior Games - Banquet 15.00           No No

Seniors - Afternoon Tea (FCSC) 0.50             Yes Yes

Seniors - Applique Bags (BSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Art Instruction Drop In (FCSC) 5.00             Yes Yes

Seniors - Badminton (Cassie) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Badminton Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Basketball Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - BBQ $3 (FCSC) 3.25             Yes Yes

Seniors - Beach Bocce Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Bid Euchre (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Billiards Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Bingo Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Cards & Social (BSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Cards (TH) Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes
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  2013 Fee Approvals - POINT OF SALE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'G'

Point of Sale Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Seniors - Cards Drop-In (Gibson) 1.60             Yes Yes

Seniors - Cards/Bid & Euchre(BSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Cards/Sweep & Rummy(BSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Carpet Bowling Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Ceili Dance Drop-In (FCSC) 3.25             Yes Yes

Seniors - Ceramics Drop-In (Cassie) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Chess Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Computers Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Contract Bridge Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Craft Workshop Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Crafter's Club (BSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Creative Writing Drop-In(FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Cribbage Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Darts Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Dominos (BSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Dominos Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Drop-In Prog $5 (BSC) 5.40             Yes Yes

Seniors - Euchre Drop-In $1.10 (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Euchre/Bid Euchre $1.60 (FCSC) 1.60             Yes Yes

Seniors - Fitness $3.75 (FCSC) 3.75             Yes Yes

Seniors - Games Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Genealogy Club Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Greeting Cards (BSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Guitar Drop-In (FCSC) 2.20             Yes Yes

Seniors - Horseshoes Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Hula Dance Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Jam Session Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Kurling Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Line Dance (CPS) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Line Dance Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Line Dance Drop-In 1.5HR(FCSC) 3.30             Yes Yes

Seniors - Line Dance Drop-In 1HR(FCSC) 2.15             Yes Yes

Seniors - Martial Arts (CPS) 1.10             Yes Yes
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  2013 Fee Approvals - POINT OF SALE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'G'

Point of Sale Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Seniors - Movie Matinee (BSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Pickle Ball (BSC) 5.75             Yes Yes

Seniors - Pickle Ball Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Pilates Drop-In (FCSC) 5.40             Yes Yes

Seniors - Ping Pong Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Program Drop-In $5.40 (FCSC) 5.40             Yes Yes

Seniors - Shuffleboard Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Social Duplicate Bridge (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Speakers Hour Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Square Dance Drop-In (FCSC) 3.25             Yes Yes

Seniors - Stained Glass Drop-In (FCSC) 4.00             Yes Yes

Seniors - Sweep (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Table Tennis (Cassie) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Table Tennis Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Teddy Bears (BSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Tennis Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Tops Drop-In (FCSC) 2.15             Yes Yes

Seniors - Travelogue Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Volleyball Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Walking (BSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Walking Indoor Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Wii-Olympics Drop-In (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Wood Burning/Carving 2.15             Yes Yes

Seniors - Wood Carving $2.20 (FCSC) 2.20             Yes Yes

Seniors - Wood Carving 1 Day (FCSC) 4.30             Yes Yes

Seniors - Wood Carving 1/2 Day (FCSC) 2.15             Yes Yes

Seniors - Wood Working $2.20 (FCSC) 2.20             Yes Yes

Seniors - Wood Working 1 Day (FCSC) 2.15             Yes Yes

Seniors - Wood Working 1/2 Day (FCSC) 1.10             Yes Yes

Seniors - Wood Working Equip Fee (FCSC) 5.40             Yes Yes

Seniors - Yoga Drop-In 5.40             Yes Yes

Shinny - A55 5.75             Yes Yes

Shinny - Adult 8.90             Yes Yes
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  2013 Fee Approvals - POINT OF SALE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'G'

Point of Sale Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Shinny - Child 2.00             No No

Shinny - Parent 2.60             Yes Yes

Shinny - Teen 2.15             Yes Yes

Shinny - Youth 2.15             Yes Yes

Shinny In-Line - Child 2.00             No No

Shinny In-Line - Youth 2.15             Yes Yes

Skate - A55 1.40             Yes Yes

Skate - Bring A Buddy 2.00             No No

Skate - Child 2.00             No No

Skate - Small Group 6.45             Yes Yes

Skate - Adult 2.15             Yes Yes

Skate In-Line - Adult 2.15             Yes Yes

Skate In-Line - Family 6.45             Yes Yes

Skate In-Line - Jr. Senior 2.15             Yes Yes

Skate In-Line - Student 2.15             Yes Yes

Skate In-Line - Youth 2.00             No No

Ski - 1.0 Hr Rental 13.55           13.85             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski - 2.0 Hr Rental 15.75           16.15             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski - 3.0 Hr Rental 18.20           18.65             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski - 4.0 Hr Rental 20.40           20.90             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski - All Day Rental 23.75           24.35             3-Sep-13 No No

Ski Hill - 1.0 Hr Tow Fee 13.55           13.85             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - 2.0 Hr Tow Fee 15.75           16.15             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - 3.0 Hr Tow Fee 18.20           18.65             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - 4.0 Hr Tow Fee 20.40           20.90             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - All Day Tow Fee 23.75           24.35             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Rental Card 5.50             5.65               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Ski Boots 1HR Rent ONLY 5.60             5.75               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Ski Boots 2HR Rent ONLY 6.75             7.00               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Ski Boots 3HR Rent ONLY 8.95             9.00               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Ski Boots 4HR Rent ONLY 11.20           11.25             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Ski Boots ALL DAY Rent ONLY 12.40           12.50             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Ski Poles 1HR Rent ONLY 3.40             3.45               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes
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Section 'G'

Point of Sale Fee Description Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Ski Hill - Ski Poles 2HR Rent ONLY 4.45             4.55               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Ski Poles 3HR Rent ONLY 5.60             5.75               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Ski Poles 4HR Rent ONLY 6.75             7.00               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Ski Poles ALL DAY Rent ONLY 7.80             8.00               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Skis 1HR Rent ONLY 7.80             8.00               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Skis 2HR Rent ONLY 8.95             9.15               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Skis 3HR Rent ONLY 10.05           10.30             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Skis 4HR Rent ONLY 11.20           11.45             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Skis ALL DAY Rent ONLY 12.30           12.60             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Snowboard Boots 1HR Rent ONLY 8.95             9.15               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Snowboard Boots 2HR Rent ONLY 10.05           10.30             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Snowboard Boots 3HR Rent ONLY 11.20           11.45             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Snowboard Boots 4HR Rent ONLY 12.30           12.60             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Snowboard Boots DAY Rent ONLY 13.45           13.75             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Tube 2 HR Group (25-30pl) 12.75           13.00             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Tube 2 HR Group (31-50pl) 12.00           12.25             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Tube 2 HR Group (51+pl) 11.50           11.75             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Tube 4 HR Group (25-30pl) 17.25           17.50             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Tube 4 HR Group (31-50pl) 16.75           17.00             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Tube 4 HR Group (51+pl) 16.00           16.25             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Tube 6 HR Group (25-30pl) 20.00           20.50             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Tube 6 HR Group (31-50pl) 19.50           20.00             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Tube 6 HR Group (51+pl) 19.00           19.50             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Tube Rent - 1 Ride 2.25             2.30               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Tube Rent - 12 Rides 19.35           19.85             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Tube Rent - 18 Rides 25.85           26.50             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Tube Rent - 2HR Lift Ticket 12.10           12.40             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Ski Hill - Tube Rent - 6 Rides 12.10           12.40             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowblade - 1.0 Hr Rental 11.85           12.15             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowblade - 2.0 Hr Rental 14.00           14.35             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowblade - 3.0 Hr Rental 16.15           16.55             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowblade - 4.0 Hr Rental 18.30           18.75             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowblade - All Day Rental 20.45           20.95             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes
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Snowboard - 1.0 Hr Rental 19.30           19.80             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboard - 2.0 Hr Rental 21.55           22.10             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboard - 3.0 Hr Rental 24.00           24.60             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboard - 4.0 Hr Rental 26.50           27.15             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Snowboard - All Day Rental 28.70           29.40             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Soccer - A55 (BSC) 5.75             Yes Yes

Soccer - Adult (BSC) 8.90             Yes Yes

Soccer - Child (BSC) 2.00             No No

Soccer - Masters (35+) Pick-Up (BSC) 8.90             Yes Yes

Soccer - Parent (BSC) 2.60             Yes Yes

Soccer - Youth (BSC) 2.15             No No

Special Needs Dances (Worker Fee) PAYG 8.00             8.25               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Special Needs Dances PAYG 9.00             9.25               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Special Needs DD Dance ONLY 6.00             6.25               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Special Needs Dinner & Dance 15.00           15.50             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Summer Series - Community 2.00             No No

Summer Series - Fitness 2.15             Yes Yes

Summer Series - Sports 2.00             No No

Summer Series Drop-In Prog $1.00 1.00             No No

Swim - A55 1.40             Yes Yes

Swim - Child 2.00             No No

Swim - Small Group 6.45             Yes Yes

Swim - Adult 2.15             Yes Yes

Swim - Water Works 5.25             No No

Swim Badges - Loafer's Lake 1.00             No No

Swim Splash Around Preschool 2.00             No No

Table Tennis - Adult 8.90             Yes Yes

Table Tennis - Child 2.00             No No

Table Tennis - Parent 2.60             Yes Yes

Table Tennis - Youth 2.00             No No

Tennis - Private Lesson (1p) 45.85           47.00             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Semi-Private Lesson (2p) 52.65           53.95             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis - Semi-Private Lesson (3p) 54.90           56.25             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes
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Tennis Adult Court Fee Non-Prime Time 5.90             6.05               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis Adult Court Fee Prime-Time 7.25             7.45               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis Adult Court Fee Special 4.05             4.15               3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis Adult Pay As You Go 11.45           11.75             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis Ball Machine Rental 10.75           11.00             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis Senior Pay As You Go 11.45           11.75             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis Student Pay As You Go 11.45           11.75             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes

Tennis Youth Pay As You Go 10.65           10.95             3-Sep-13 Yes Yes
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Underwater Hockey - A55 (BRC) 5.75             Yes Yes

Underwater Hockey - Adult (BRC) 8.90             Yes Yes

Underwater Hockey - Child (BRC) 2.00             No No

Underwater Hockey - Youth (BRC) 2.15             Yes Yes

Volleyball - A55 (BSC) 5.75             Yes Yes

Volleyball - Adult (BSC) 8.90             Yes Yes

Volleyball - Child (BSC) 2.00             No No

Volleyball - Parent (BSC) 2.60             Yes Yes

Volleyball - Youth (BSC) 2.15             Yes Yes

Wellness - Drop-In Prog (BSC)$10.75 10.75           Yes Yes

Youth Dance (9yrs&under) 5.00             No No

Youth Night 2.00             No No

Youth Night Supper (Century) 7.00             Yes Yes
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 2013 Fee Approvals - THEATRE FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'H'

Theatre Fee Description  Current Fee ($)   New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Cyril Clark Hourly Rent - Commercial 81.83             83.88             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Cyril Clark Hourly Rent - Community Group 40.64             41.66             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Cyril Clark Hourly Rent - Non-Profit Organization 56.76             58.18             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Cyril Clark - Piano - Rental per day 51.25             52.53             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Cyril Clark - Piano - Rental per week 153.75           157.59           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Cyril Clark Video Projector -  Rental per day 52.53             53.84             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Cyril Clark Video Projector -  Rental per week 157.59           161.53           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Cyril Clark Follow Spot Rental per day 47.28             48.46             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Cyril Clark Follow Spot Rental per week 94.56             96.92             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Lester B. Pearson Theatre Hourly Rent - 

Commercial

216.34           221.75           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Lester B. Pearson Theatre Hourly Rent - 

Community Group 

108.76           111.48           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Lester B. Pearson Theatre Hourly Rent - 

Community Group Load-in

67.30             68.99             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Lester B. Pearson Theatre Hourly Rent - Dance 

School

185.23           189.86           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Lester B. Pearson Theatre Hourly Rent - Non-

Profit Organization

151.84           155.63           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Facility and Equipment Rental - Cyril Clark Library Lecture Hall Theatre 

Facility and Equipment Rental - Lester B. Pearson Theatre
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Theatre Fee Description  Current Fee ($)   New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Lester B. Pearson Theatre Hourly Rent - Daytime Rate 107.69           110.38           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Lester B. Pearson Studio Rent per day - When 

added to Rental (Licensed Events)

260.92           267.45           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Lester B. Pearson Studio Rent per day - When 

added to Theatre Rental

86.97             89.15             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Lester B. Pearson Studio Hourly Rent 22.02             22.57             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Lester B. Pearson Video Projector -  Rental per 

day

52.53             53.84             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Lester B. Pearson Video Projector -  Rental per 

week

157.59           161.53           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Lester B. Pearson Follow Spot Rental per day 46.13             47.28             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Lester B. Pearson Follow Spot Rental per week 92.25             94.56             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre Hourly Rent - Commercial 338.14           346.60           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre Hourly Rent - Community Group 165.57           169.71           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre Hourly Rent - Dance School 311.22           319.00           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre Hourly Rent - Non-Profit 

Organization

226.15           231.80           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Studio Hourly Rent - Commercial 141.42           144.96           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Studio Hourly Rent - Community Group 56.57             57.98             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Studio Hourly Rent - Dance School 113.07           115.89           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Facility and Equipment Rental - Rose Theatre 
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Community Services Department

Section 'H'

Theatre Fee Description  Current Fee ($)   New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Rose Studio Hourly Rent - Non-Profit 

Organization

84.86             86.98             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Studio Set-up/Clean-up 102.50           105.06           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Lobby Set Up and/or Clean Up For 

Receptions - flat fee

315.19           323.07           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Lobby Set-up/Clean-up Fee - Commercial 

if booked with Theatre

153.75           157.59           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Lobby Set-up/Clean-up Fee - Community 

Group if booked with Theatre 

102.50           77.20             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Lobby Set-up/Clean-up Fee - Non-Profit if 

booked with Theatre

153.75           105.58           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Lobby Set-up/Clean-up Fee -Dance if 

booked with Theatre

153.75           145.00           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre - Studio Kitchen & Bar Area - Use 

of Space - per day 

52.53             53.84             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre - Studio kitchen & Bar Area -Use 

of Space - per week 

157.59           161.53           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre - Green Room Kitchen - Use of 

the space - per day 

26.27             26.92             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre - Green Room Kitchen - Use of 

the space - per week 

78.80             80.77             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre Main - Piano - Rental per Day (+ 1 

tuning at market value)

153.75           157.59           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre Main - Piano - Rental per Week (+ 

1 tuning at market value)

461.25           472.78           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Studio - Piano - Rental per day (+ 1 tuning 

at market value)

102.50           105.06           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Studio -Piano -Rental per week (+ 1 tuning 

at market value)

307.50           315.19           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre Upper Lobby Piano - Rental per 

week (+ 1 tuning at market value)

153.75           157.59           1-Mar-13 Yes No
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Inclusive

Rose Theatre Upper Lobby Piano- Rental per 

day (+ 1 tuning at market value)

51.25             52.53             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre - Dance Floor Black - Rental per 

Day - (Rose Theatre Only) 

153.75           157.59           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre - Dance Floor Black - Rental per 

Week - (Rose Theatre Only)

461.25           472.78           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre - Diva Shell - Flat Rate - Set up 

and Tear Down 

420.25           430.76           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre - Follow spot - Rental per day  90.00             92.25             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre - Follow spot - Rental per week  270.00           276.75           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre - Moving Head Light Fixtures per 

day 

210.13           315.20           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre - Moving Head Light Fixtures per 

week 

630.38           756.48           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre Main Video Projector  - per day 105.06           107.69           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Rose Theatre Main Video Projector  - per week 315.19           323.07           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Garden Square Hourly Rent - Commercial 338.14           346.59           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Garden Square Hourly Rent Community Group New 173.30           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Garden Square Hourly Rent - Non-Profit 

Organization

226.15           231.80           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Garden Square Set -up/Clean-up 300.00           307.50           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Garden Square Moving Head Light Fixtures - 

Rental per day

New 315.20           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Facility and Equipment Rental - Garden Square (Rose Theatre)
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Theatre Fee Description  Current Fee ($)   New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive

Garden Square Moving Head Light Fixtures - 

Rental per week

New 756.48           1-Mar-13 Yes No

Garden Square Sound System - 4 speakers, 2 

monitors, CD player, 4 wired mics 

327.96           200.00           1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues - Audio Monitors - Rental per Day - 

(for each)

153.75           26.92             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues - Audio Monitors - Rental per Week - 

(for each)

New 80.77             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues 4'x6' Riser - Indoor Only- Rental per 

day - (for each)

8.20               8.41               1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues 4'x6' Riser - Indoor Only- Rental per 

week - (for each)

24.60             25.22             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues  4'x8' Riser - Indoor Only- Rental per 

day  

10.25             10.51             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues 4'x8' Riser - Indoor Only- Rental per 

week 

30.75             31.52             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Additional Speakers - Rental per day 25.63             52.53             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Additional Speakers - Rental per week 76.88             157.59           1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Blacklight Fixture - Rental per day 15.38             15.76             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Blacklight Fixture - Rental per week 46.13             47.28             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Color Blast TR12 Led - Rental per 

day - (for each) - PSU & Cable Included 

20.50             21.01             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Color Blast TR12 Led - Rental per 

week - (for each) - PSU & Cable Included 

61.50             63.04             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Consumables Prices - (bulbs, tape, 

batteries, radios, easels) - per day 

26.27             26.93             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Equipment  Rental  - All Venues
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Inclusive

All Venues Consumables Prices - (bulbs, tape, 

batteries, radios, easels) - per week 

78.80             80.77             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Drum Shield - Rental per day 25.63             15.38             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Drum Shield - Rental per week 76.88             46.13             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Fog Machine - Rental per day 26.27             26.92             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Fog Machine - Rental per week 78.80             80.77             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Hazer Machine - Rental per day 51.25             52.53             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Hazer Machine - Rental per week 153.75           157.59           1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Mirror Ball & Motor 12" - Rental per 

day

10.51             10.77             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Mirror Ball & Motor 12" - Rental per 

week

31.52             32.31             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Piano Tuning - Monday to Saturday 157.59           161.53           1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Piano Tuning - Sunday 236.39           242.30           1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Strobe Light - Rental per day 26.27             26.92             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Strobe Light - Rental per week 78.80             80.77             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Video Screen 15x20 - Rental per day 102.50           105.06           1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Video Screen 15x20 - Rental per 

week

307.50           315.19           1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Video Screen 7' x 10' - Rental per day 73.54             75.38             1-Mar-13 Yes No
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Inclusive

All Venues Video Screen 7' x 10' - Rental per 

week

220.63           226.15           1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Wireless Microphones - per day / per 

unit

26.27             26.92             1-Mar-13 Yes No

All Venues Wireless Microphones - per week / per unit 78.80             80.77             1-Mar-13 Yes No

SL 250 Stageline - Commercial Rent Only (does 

not include staff or equipment) 

4,202.50        4,307.56        1-Mar-13 Yes No

SL 250 Stageline - Community Group Rent Only 

(does not include staff or equipment)

2,101.25        2,153.78        1-Mar-13 Yes No

Staff Charges - All Venues

Theatre - FOH Manager 22.00             22.55             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Theatre - FOH Ushers/FOH Captains 16.50             16.91             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Theatre - Technical Staff 26.00             26.65             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Theatre - Technical Staff- Additional hours over 

10 hours per day

New 39.98             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Theatre - Technical Staff- STAT HOLIDAY New 53.30             1-Mar-13 Yes No

Ticket Processing 

Ticket Processing Fee per ticket 1.00               1.10               1-Mar-13 Yes No

Subscription Fee per subscription 5.00               5.50               1-Mar-13 Yes No

Web Fee per transaction 3.00               3.30               1-Mar-13 Yes No

Group Fees 15+ per order 15.00             16.50             1-Mar-13 Yes No
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Exchange Fee 1.00               1.10               1-Mar-13 Yes No

Lost/Destroyed Ticket Fee 1.00               1.10               1-Mar-13 Yes No

Arts Courses

3D Club 137.35           140.80           1-Mar-13 No No

3D Club Plus 274.50           281.35           1-Mar-13 No No

A.C.T. (Advanced Creative Team) 274.50           281.35           1-Mar-13 No No

Audition Technique 84.05             No No

Film Studio 274.50           281.35           1-Mar-13 No No

Intro to Theatre (Adult) 84.05             Yes Yes

Performance Playhouse 274.50           281.35           1-Mar-13 No No

Rose Theatre Academy Junior 84.05             No No

Rose Theatre Academy Teen 84.05             No No

The Art Studio 177.00           181.45           1-Mar-13 No No

Advertising Fees

Odeum - Card Size 179.00           Yes No

Odeum - purchase 3months - less 10% 161.10           Yes No
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Odeum - purchase 6months less 15% 152.15           Yes No

Odeum - purchase full season less 20% 143.20           Yes No

Odeum - Quarter Page 399.00           Yes No

Odeum - purchase 3months - less 10% 359.10           Yes No

Odeum - purchase 6months less 15% 339.15           Yes No

Odeum - purchase full season less 20% 319.20           Yes No

Odeum - Third Page 499.00           Yes No

Odeum - purchase 3months - less 10% 449.10           Yes No

Odeum - purchase 6months less 15% 424.15           Yes No

Odeum - purchase full season less 20% 399.20           Yes No

Odeum - Half Page 599.00           Yes No

Odeum - purchase 3months - less 10% 539.10           Yes No

Odeum - purchase 6months less 15% 509.15           Yes No

Odeum - purchase full season less 20% 479.20           Yes No

Odeum - Full Page 799.00           Yes No

Odeum - purchase 3months - less 10% 719.10           Yes No
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Odeum - purchase 6months less 15% 679.15           Yes No

Odeum - purchase full season less 20% 639.20           Yes No

Odeum - Inside Back 899.00           Yes No

Odeum - purchase 3months - less 10% 809.10           Yes No

Odeum - purchase 6month less 15% 764.15           Yes No

Odeum - purchase full season less 20% 719.20           Yes No

Odeum - Inside Front 999.00           Yes No

Odeum - purchase 3months - less 10% 899.10           Yes No

Odeum - purchase 6months less 15% 849.15           Yes No

Odeum - purchase full season less 20% 719.20           Yes No

Odeum - Back Cover 1,100.00        Yes No

Odeum - purchase 3months - less 10% 990.00           Yes No

Odeum - purchase 6months less 15% 935.00           Yes No

Odeum - purchase full season less 20% 880.00           Yes No

1 Rack Sign 279.00           Yes No

 purchase 3months - less 10% 251.10           Yes No
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 purchase 6months less 15% 237.15           Yes No

 purchase full season less 20% 223.20           Yes No

2 Rack Signs 420.00           Yes No

 purchase 3months - less 10% 378.00           Yes No

 purchase 6months less 15% 357.00           Yes No

 purchase full season less 20% 336.00           Yes No

1 Inside Elevator Sign 279.00           Yes No

 purchase 3months - less 10% 251.10           Yes No

 purchase 6months less 15% 237.15           Yes No

 purchase full season less 20% 223.20           Yes No

3 Inside Elevator Signs 720.00           Yes No

 purchase 3months - less 10% 648.00           Yes No

 purchase 6months less 15% 612.00           Yes No

 purchase full season less 20% 576.00           Yes No

Elevator Wrap P1 899.00           Yes No

 purchase 3months - less 10% 809.10           Yes No
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 purchase 6months less 15% 764.15           Yes No

 purchase full season less 20% 719.20           Yes No

Elevator Wrap P2 699.00           Yes No

 purchase 3months - less 10% 629.10           Yes No

 purchase 6months less 15% 594.15           Yes No

 purchase full season less 20% 559.20           Yes No

Elevator Wrap P3 499.00           Yes No

 purchase 3months - less 10% 449.10           Yes No

 purchase 6months less 15% 424.15           Yes No

 purchase full season less 20% 399.20           Yes No

Billboard 1,500.00        Yes No

Canada Day Banner - New  300.00 + 

53.00 Install 

Yes No

Canada Day Banner - Existing 200.00           Yes No

New Years Eve Banner - New  200.00 + 

53.00 Install 

Yes No

New Years Eve Banner - Existing 150.00           Yes No
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Animal Services Fee Description  Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive 

Adoption Fees

Dog Adoption 132.00 Yes Yes
Cat Adoption 100.05 Yes Yes
Adopt-A-Thon 1/2 Price Cat 50.00 Yes Yes
Adopt-A-thon Kitten Price 80.00 Yes Yes
Small Animal Adoption 5.00 Yes Yes
Bird Adoption - Small 12.00 Yes Yes
Bird Adoption - Medium 25.00 Yes Yes
Bird Adoption - Large 100.05 Yes Yes

Adoption In (Surrender for Adoption)

Dogs 46.00 Yes Yes
Cats 38.00 Yes Yes
Kittens/Puppies 15.00 Yes Yes
Small Animals 17.20 Yes Yes

Euthanasia & Cremation Fees

Small Dog 1-20 LBS 55.25 Yes Yes
Medium  Dog 25-50 LBS 66.25 Yes Yes
Large Dog 51-70 LBS 78.40 Yes Yes
X-Large Dog 71-90 LBS 94.00 Yes Yes
XX-Large Dog 90-110 LBS 133.50 Yes Yes
Giant Dog 111 LBS > 171.00 Yes Yes
Cats 54.00 Yes Yes
Small Animals with cremation 16.60 Yes Yes

Euthanasia Only

Dogs 37.50 Yes Yes
Cats 37.50 Yes Yes

Cremation Only

Small Dogs 1-20 LBS 26.50 Yes Yes
Medium Dogs 21-50 LBS 32.00 Yes Yes
Large Dogs 51-70 LBS 43.00 Yes Yes
X-Large Dogs 71-90 LBS 60.70 Yes Yes
XX-Large Dogs 90 > LBS 75.00 Yes Yes
Cats 26.50 Yes Yes
Small Animals 16.60 Yes Yes

Private Cremation

Dogs 151.00 Yes Yes
Cats 108.20 Yes Yes
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Boarding/Quarantine 

Dogs per Day 16.00 Yes Yes
Cats per Day 14.00 Yes Yes
Small Animals per Day 10.99 Yes Yes

Impound

1st Impound 25.00 No No
2nd Impound 30.00 No No
3rd Impound 35.00 No No
4th Impound 60.00 No No

Misc Items

Cat Travel Box 7.25 Yes Yes
Muzzle - Leather 52.00 Yes Yes
Muzzle - Plastic 37.00 Yes Yes
Staff Chip 16.95 Yes Yes
Microchip clinic Fee 30.00 Yes Yes
Service Private Trap 20.00 Yes Yes
City Trap Rental 15.00 Yes Yes

Licensing/Kennels

License Cat - Lifetime 10.00 No No
License Dog Annual 20.00 No No
License Dog Lifetime 40.00 No No
License Potential Dog - Annual 50.00 No No
License Dangerous Dog - Annual 150.00 No No
Kennel License 50.00 No No
Kennel Inspection 100.00 No No
Replacement License - All types 5.00 No No
License Inspection - hens, pigeons, rabbits New 100.00            28-Nov-12 No No
Appeal 141.25 Yes Yes
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Cemetery Fees Description  Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive 

Opening and Closing Grave - Standard Depth

Adult 779.00 798.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Child (Container over 40" but under 60") 396.00 396.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Infant (Container not exceeding 40") 179.00 179.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Cremated Remains 284.00 291.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Entombment of Cremated Remains 237.00 243.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Scattering of Cremated Remains 224.00 230.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Opening and Closing of Grave - Double Depth

Adult 937.00 960.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Child (Container over 40" but under 60") 442.00 442.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Infant (Container not exceeding 40") 200.00 200.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Extra Charges for work performed at certain times

On Saturdays - 7:30 am to 12:00 pm and weekdays after 4:00 pm

Minimum charge (for 3 hours) 364.00 373.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Additional Hours 123.00 126.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Cremated Remains/Infant Minimum 

Charge (for 3 hours)
288.00 295.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Additional Hours 97.00 100.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

On Sundays, City Holidays and Saturday after 12:00 pm

Minimum charge (for 3 hours) 494.00 507.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Additional Hours 166.00 170.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Cremated Remains/Infant Minimum 

Charge (for 3 hours)
379.00 389.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Additional Hours 127.00 130.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Extra Charges

Extra Charge for Vault
71.00 73.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Plastic or Concrete Cremation Vault 19.00 19.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Additional Interment in Existing Cremation Vault
31.00 32.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Lowering Device 139.00 143.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Set up Light Weight Burial Vault 165.00 169.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Adult and Child Grave 337.00 346.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Infant and Cremated Remains 111.00 114.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Administration Fee

Charge for second interment in the same grave at the same time

Second Traditional Burial 43.00 44.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Second Cremation or Entombment 32.00 33.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Service charge for outer container more than 34" wide, or more than 28" deep (to be allocated to the 

Care and Maintenance Fund)

Charges for travel time for interments and follow-up maintenance outside of Brampton Cemetery
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Disinterment Charges

Lowering remains to extra deep to place second body on top

Adult 2,411.00 2,471.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Child
1,464.00 1,500.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Infant 885.00 907.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Adult 2,861.00 2,933.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Child 1,722.00 1,765.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Infant 770.00 789.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Cremated Remains 401.00 411.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Disentombment of Cremated Remains 198.00 203.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Removal of remains only, for re-burial in another cemetery

Adult 2,232.00 2,288.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Child 1,346.00 1,380.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Infant 601.00 616.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Cremated Remains 303.00 310.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Disentombment of Cremated Remains 217.00 222.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Extra Charges

Disinterment of Extra Deep Interment 257.00 264.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Disinterment with wooden outer container or Disinterment of wooden casket without container 

Extra Charge 530.00 543.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Disinterment of a Cremation Vault 48.00 50.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Monument Foundations

Up to 10 sq. ft. surface--per sq. ft. 173.00 178.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Minimum Charge 443.00 454.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Over 10 sq. ft. surface--per sq. ft. 146.00 150.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Removal of old foundation 265.00 272.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Extra charge for installation of foundation outside 

of Brampton Cemetery
234.00 240.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Flat Markers and Corner Posts

Flat markers-Installation included:

Laurentian pink granite--20" x 12" x 4" 389.00 398.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Barre grey granite--20" x 12" x 4" 389.00 398.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Lettering on Markers - Sand Sunk ONLY

Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 

letters
190.00 194.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Each additional letter 7.00 7.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Family name 2" - 2.75" Letters 247.00 253.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Removal of remains and re-burials in another location in the same cemetery - (from Standard grave to 

standard depth grave)

All foundations are 5 feet deep.  Installation charges are based on the number of square feet or 

surface area of the foundation at ground level.
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 2013 Fee Approvals - CEMETERY FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'J'

Cemetery Fees Description  Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive 

Lettering on Markers - Raised Lettering  ONLY

Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 

letters
247.00 253.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Each additional letter 9.00 9.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Family name 2" - 2.75" Letters 321.00 329.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Installation of Markers (not purchased at Brampton Cemetery)

Size - that are at least 173 square inches 74.00 76.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

over 10" x 16" to 12" x 20" 137.00 140.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

over 12" x 20" 219.00 224.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Installation of Bronze markers into a 

4" concrete base
36.00 36.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Installation of Corner Posts

One corner post 29.00 30.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Set of 4 corner posts 97.00 99.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Installation of a vase unit 69.00 71.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Inscription for Columbarium Lettering Sand Sunk ONLY

Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 

letters
190.00 194.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Each additional letter 7.00 7.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Extra Charges for installation of markers or 

corner posts outside of Brampton Cemetery
79.00 81.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Inscription of Shared Monument - Sand Sunk ONLY

Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 

letters
190.00 194.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Each additional letter 7.00 7.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Family name 2" - 2.75" Letters 247.00 253.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Family name 3" - 3.75" Letters 321.00 329.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Family name 4" - 4.75" Letters 418.00 428.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Lettering on Markers - Raised Lettering  ONLY

Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 

letters
247.00 253.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Each additional letter 9.00 9.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Family name 2" - 2.75" Letters 321.00 329.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Family name 3" - 3.75" Letters 419.00 430.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Family name 4" - 4.75" Letters 542.00 556.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Care and Maintenance Fund

Extra charges at the time of installation to be deposited into the Care and Maintenance Fund as per 

section 38 (1) and 38 (3) of the Revised Cemeteries Act
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 2013 Fee Approvals - CEMETERY FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'J'

Cemetery Fees Description  Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive 

Upright Monuments

Size less the 4' in length and height including the 

base
100.00 100.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

More than 4' in either length or height 200.00 200.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Flat Markers

That are at least 173 sq. inches 50.00 50.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Transfer of Interment Rights

Charge for transfer or interment rights of lots 

(Rights Holder ONLY)
37.00 120.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

*Charge for Transfer of Interment Righs (*Non 

Interment Rights Holder) 
New 180.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Replacement Certificate New 100.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Extra Ground Maintenance on Request

Planting 2 shrubs 54.00 55.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Installation of flowerbed per sq. yd. or less 103.00 106.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Planting of flowerbed 54.00 56.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Flowerbed maintenance per sq. yd. or less / 

season
88.00 91.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Cleaning of monument 137.00 140.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Cleaning of flat marker 54.00 55.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Removal of shrubs 62.00 64.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Trimming of shrubs 27.00 28.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Sodding of abandoned flowerbed 33.00 34.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Plant material and planting of flowerbed

Up to 30" L 83.00 86.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

over 30" to 48" L 98.00 100.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

over 48" in length 107.00 109.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Memorial Benches 01-Jan-13

The price for the bench includes cost of bench, 3" 

x 9" bronze plaque (max. 4 lines of inscription), 

installation of foundation and maintenance, 

($100.00 deposited into the Care and 

Maintenance fund).  Customer may choose to 

dedicate an existing bench or arrange to have a 

new bench installed.

1,585.00 1,625.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No
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 2013 Fee Approvals - CEMETERY FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'J'

Cemetery Fees Description  Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive 

Memorial Trees

The price for the tree includes cost of tree, 8" x 

10" bronze plaque (max. 4 lines of inscription), 

mounted in a concrete base.  Customers may 

choose to dedicate an existing tree or arrange to 

have a new tree planted.

929.00 953.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Special Plot Care

The price (would be allocated to the Care & 

Maintenance fund) for the city to purchase plants 

and perform seasonal maintenance to the 

flowerbeds for interment rights holders.  (The 

interest earned from this allocated money will be 

used to perform this special service.)

3,434.00 3,520.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Sale of Plots

One (Single) Grave Adult Lot - 3'6" x 8'0" or 3'6" x 

11'0"
1,500.00 1,538.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Veteran's (Single) Grave 3'6" x 8'0" New 1,538.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Single Grave with Foundation 3'6" x 10' 2,081.00 2,133.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Two Grave Adult Plot - 7' x 10' or 7' x 11' 3,000.00 3,075.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Two Grave Shared Monument Plot 8' x 9'9" 6,545.00 6,709.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Four Grave Adult Plot - 14'0" x 10'0" or 14'0" x 

11'0"
6,000.00 6,150.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

One Infant Lot - 2' x 3'6" 214.00 214.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

4 - Grave Cremation Plot - 3'6" x 3'6" 1,091.00 1,118.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

2 Grave Cremation Plot 3'6" x 2' or 2' x 2'

697.00 714.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

2 - Space Cremation Niche - 13" L x 10" D x 8" H
1,877.00 1,877.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

One Cremation Grave 1'0" x 1'0" New 350.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Care and Maintenance Fund

One (Single) Grave Adult Lot - 3'6" x 8'0" or 3'6" x 

11'0"
750.00 769.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Veteran's (Single) Grave 3'6" x 8'0" 769.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Single Grave with Foundation 3'6" x 10' 750.00 769.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Two Grave Adult Plot - 7' x 10' or 7' x 11' 1,500.00 1,538.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Two Grave Shared Monument Plot 8' x 9'9" 1,907.00 1,955.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Four Grave Adult Plot - 14'0" x 10'0" or 14'0" x 

11'0"
3,000.00 3,075.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

The above prices for lost include the cost of the Care and Maintenance Fund.  The City will take the 

following allocation to the Care and Maintenance Fund for the initial sales:
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 2013 Fee Approvals - CEMETERY FEE LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'J'

Cemetery Fees Description  Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive 

One Infant Lot - 2' x 3'6" 107.00 107.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

4 - Grave Cremation Plot - 3'6" x 3'6" 545.00 559.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

2 Grave Cremation Plot 3'6" x 2' or 2' x 2' 349.00 357.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

2 - Space Cremation Niche - 13" L x 10" D x 8" H
283.00 283.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

One Cremation Grave 1'0" x 1'0" New 175.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Care and Maintenance Fund

Charges for the Care and Maintenance fund on Lots sold before 1955

One (Single) Grave Adult Lot - 3'6" x 8'0" or 3'6" x 

11'0"
600.00 615.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

One Infant Lot 86.00 86.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Scattering Grounds

Scattering Grounds (No Scattering Rights) New 25.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No
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 2013 Fee Approvals - FIRE EMERGENCY SERVICES FEES LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'K'

Fire & Emergency Services Fees Description  Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive 

Miscellaneous

Ministry of Transportation Hwy Service/hr 410.00           Yes No

Hazardous Material Response/hr 410.00           Yes No

Non-Resident Motor Vehicle Collision 

(MVC)/Motor Vehicle Fire (MVF)/hr – per 

emergency vehicle (By-law 120-2007)

410.00           Yes No

Fire Reports               70.00               90.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Fire Reports(Archived over 2 years)  New                90.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

File Search               70.00               90.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Archived File Search             120.00             135.60 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Key Boxes               70.00             113.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Reproducing Fire Safety Plans (per plan)               10.00               11.30 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Basic Side Walk Sale             100.00             170.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Third Request For Certification of Fire Protection 

System

            100.00             113.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Boarding Up and Barricading (per hour)               25.00               28.25 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Burning Permits – one day                 4.75               25.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Burning Permits – one week               19.00               50.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Burning Permits – one month               38.00             100.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Live Fire Burn Building (per day)  New              565.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Fire Extinguisher Training               50.00 Yes No

Inspections

Mortgage Inspection             100.00 Yes No

Change Ownership Inspection             100.00 Yes No

A.G.C.D. Inspection             100.00             200.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Day Care/Nursery Inspection             100.00             170.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Most Recent Inspection Report               70.00             100.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Special Inspection of Tenant/Marquee               50.00             120.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Fire Route Application             150.00             225.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Occupant Load Calculation             200.00             500.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Fire Works Permit               50.00             225.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Pyrotechnique Special Effects Permit               50.00             200.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Basic Inspections             100.00             200.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Section 'K'  Page 1



 2013 Fee Approvals - FIRE EMERGENCY SERVICES FEES LISTING

Community Services Department

Section 'K'

Fire & Emergency Services Fees Description  Current Fee ($) New Fee ($) Effective Date HST HST 

Inclusive 

Per Occupant                 3.00                 5.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Under 10 000 sq. ft.               25.00               28.25 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Fire Truck Rental

Antique               50.00               60.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

If Drive is required (per hour)               50.00               60.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Industrial/Commercial/Office/Multi Occupancy Complex

Base Inspection             150.00             200.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Each tenant or occupancy up to 10 000 sq. ft.               25.00             100.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Tenant or Occupancy over 10 000 sq. ft.               50.00             100.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Residential/Apartment/Condominium Building

Base Inspection             150.00             200.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Plus Additional (per floor)               25.00               50.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

4
th
 and Subsequent Request For Two-Unit 

Dwelling Inspection

            100.00             150.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

False Alarm

1
st
 in a Calendar Year                    -                      -   

Subsequent in a calendar year 410.00                       500.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Work on fire alarm system – no notification 410.00                       500.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Hazardous Materials Responses

1
st
 Hour 410.00                       500.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Each Additional 1/2 Hour             150.00             300.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Review & Approve RSMP

Existing 5000 USWG or less             250.00             282.50 01-Jan-13 Yes No

New/Modified 5000 USWG or less             500.00             565.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Existing More than 5000 USWG          1,250.00          1,412.50 01-Jan-13 Yes No

New/Modified More than 5000 USWG          2,500.00          2,825.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No

Alternative Solution Proposal Review  New             300.00 01-Jan-13 Yes No
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By-law 373~2L>t2.. 

Schedule B - By-law 380-2003 
(Amended by By-laws 51 .. 2004, 346-2004, 361-2004, 399-2004, 381-2005, 

341-2006,2-2007,401-2007, 365-2009, 228-2010) 

Corporate Services Department Fees/Charges 

LEGAL SERVICES DIVISION 

HST (if Total Rate 
Service Base Rate applicable) (wI HST) 

Development Agreements 

Subdivision Agreements $5,000.00 $650.00 $5,650.00 
with 1 M-Plan 

(preparation and 
registration) 

Subdivision Agreements with $5,000.00+ $650.00+ $5,650.00+ 
multiple M-Plans $2,500.00 for the $325.00 for $$2,825.00 

(preparation and 2nd and each the 2nd and 
registration) subsequent M-Plan each 

subsequent 
M-Plan 

Rezoning Agreements $500.00 $65.00 $565.00 
(preparation and registration) 

Site Plan Agreements $1,000.00 (base $130.00 $1,130.00 
(preparation and registration) agreement) + 

$25.00 per unit $3.25/unit $28.25 
Amending Site Plan Agreements $600.00 $78.00 $678.00 

(preparation and registration) 

Other Matters 

Inhibiting Orders 
(preparation and registration) $400.00 $52.00 $452.00 

Deletion of Inhibiting Orders 
(preparation and registration) $200.00 $26.00 $226.00 

Subdivision Security Reductions 
NIL NIL 

Release of Agreements from Title 
(review, preparation and 

$200.00 $26.00 $226.00 registration) 

Road Establishing By-laws 
(preparation and registration) $300.00 $39.00 $339.00 

Part Lot Control By-laws 
(review and registration) $400.00 $52.00 $452.00 

Committee of Adjustment 
(review and registration of 

$200.00 $26.00 $226.00 documents to satisfy 
Committee conditions) 



Schedule B - By-law 380-2003 
(Amended by By-laws 51-2004, 346-2004, 361-2004, 399-2004, 381-2005, 

341-2006,2-2007,401-2007,365-2009,228-2010) 

Corporate Services Department Fees/Charges 

HST (if Total Rate 
Service Base Rate applicable) (w/ HST) 

Property Standards Order 
(review, preparation and $150.00 $19.50 $169.50 

registration) 

Property Standards Order 
(review, preparation and $150.00 $19.50 $169.50 
registration of removal) 

Miscellaneous Agreements $350.00 per hour 
(Range $300.00 to $3,000.00) of lawyer's time, 

plus $120 per legal 
assistant's time, to 

a maximum of 
$3,000, not 

including 
disbursements, all 
sums escalating in 

accordance with 
the CPI from the 
effective date of 

By-law 341-2006 

NOTE: Amounts spent as disbursements in connection with the items in this 
Schedule are payable in addition to any applicable Fees/Charges. 

ENFORCEMENT AND BY-LAW SERVICES DIVISION 

Boulevard maintenance by City- As payable in the 
engaged contractor (Section 5 of invoice from the 
By-law 121-90) (By-law 401- contractor PLUS a 
2007) City of Brampton 

Administrative fee 
of $250.00, or 15% 
of the invoice, 
whichever is 
greater 

Weed Cutting by City-engaged As payable in the 
contractor (Section 5 of By-law invoice from the 
121-90) (By-law 401-2007) contractor PLUS a 

City of Brampton 
Administrative fee 
of $250.00, or 15% 
of the invoice, 
whichever is 
greater 



Schedule B - By-law 380-2003 
(Amended by By-laws 51-2004, 346-2004, 361-2004, 399-2004, 381-2005, 

341-2006,2-2007,401-2007,365-2009,228-2010) 

Corporate Services Department Fees/Charges 

HST (if Total Rate 
Base Rate applicable) (wI HST) 

Snow Removal by City-engaged As payable in 
contractor (Section 4 of By-law 242- the invoice from 
76) (By-law 401-2007) the contractor 

PLUS a City of 
Brampton 

Administrative 
fee of $250.00, 
or 15% of the 

invoice, 
whichever is 

greater 
Refuse pickup by City-engaged As payable in 
contractor (Section 12 of Refuse the invoice from 
By-law 381-2005) (By-law 401-2007) the contractor 

PLUS a City of 
Brampton 
Administrative 
fee of $250.00, 
or 15% of the 
invoice, 
whichever is 
greater 

Repair, demolition or towing by City- As payable in 
engaged contractor (Section 15.4 of the invoice from 
the Building Code Act and By-law the contractor 
104-96) (By-Laws 346-2004, 399- PLUS a City of 
2004, 401-2007) Brampton 

Administrative 
fee of $250.00, 
or 15% of the 
invoice, 
whichever is 
greater 

Inspection for Licensing or $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 
Registration 
Minimum Maintenance Inspection $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 
due to Complaint 

Police Attendance at Grow Houses As payable in 
(By-law 361-2004) and Region of the invoice from 
Peel Health Set'Vices Investigations Peel Regional 
regarding Grow Houses (By-law 365- Police and Peel 
2009) ., Region Health 

Services, PLUS 
a City of 
Brampton 
administrative 
fee of $500.00 



.BRA~PTON 
brompton.co Flower City 

Appendix 3 

Schedule G - By-law 380-2003 
2013 Transit Division Fees & Charges 

ITEM i FARES 
2012 2013 

Visually Impaired Patron (with CNIB Card) Free Free 
Pre-Schooler (age 5 and under) Free Free 

Adult (including College & University Student) 
Cash Fare $3.25 $3.50 

Presto e-Purse (per ride) $2.65 $2.75 
Presto Weekly Pass $27.50 $30.00 
Presto Monthly Pass $107.00 $115.00 
Paper Weekly Pass $29.00 $30.00 
Paper Monthly Pass $110.00 $115.00 

Child/Student (Grades 1 to 12 with Activity 
Card) 

Cash Fare $3.25 $3.50 
Presto e-Purse (per ride) $2.45 $2.50 

Presto Weekly Pass $25.50 $27.00 
Presto Monthly Pass $100.00 $105.00 
Paper Weekly Pass $25.50 $27.00 
Paper Monthly Pass $100.00 $105.00 

Senior (65 years of age & over) 
Cash Fare (residents of Brampton with photo ID $1.00 $1.00 

card) $3.25 $3.50 
Cash Fare (non-residents of Brampton) $1.50 $1.55 

Presto e-Purse (per ride) 
Presto Weekly Pass $12.00 $15.00 
Presto Monthly Pass $47.00 $50.00 
Paper Weekly Pass $14.00 $15.00 
Paper Monthly Pass $50.00 $50.00 

Veteran Pass Program 
As per the program guidelines Free Free 
GO Transit Fare Integration 
As per the program guidelines $.65 $.70 

GTA Weekly Pass $54.00 $55.00 
Set by TTC and other participating transit partners 

Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and 
Peel District School Board 

Special Purpose Tickets for transit training with 
special education students as per the program Free Free 

guidelines $23.50 $24.00 
S]!ecial Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) 

Registered Charities 
Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) NA $27.50 



Schedule H - By-law 380-2003 
(Amended by By-laws 51-2004, 360-2004, 200-2005, 27-2006, 342-2006, 

78-2007, 132-2007, 182-2010, 228-2010, 198-2011, 281-2012) 

Engineering and Traffic Division Fees/Charges 
Works and Transportation Department 

HST (if 

Base Rate applicable) 

Engineering 

Street Index $18.00 $0.00 
Standard Drawings (Full Set) $50.00 $0.00 
Plan & Profile - Microfilm $5.00 $0.00 
Plan & Profile - White Print (Full Size) $10.00 $0.00 
Vertical Control - Benchmark Cap $8.00 $0.00 
Horizontal Control - Concrete Cap $8.00 $0.00 

Horizontal Control- Bolt-an-Cap $9.00 $0.00 
Horizontal Control - Witness Cap $6.00 $0.00 
Colour Plot (per linear inch) $1.50 $0.20 
Black & White Plot (per linear inch) $1.00 $0.00 
11 X 17 Laser Originals $5.00 $0.65 

Bench Mark Book $100.00 $13.00 
Digital City Street Index - Autocad $75.00 $0.00 
Digital City Street Index - Microstation $50.00 $0.00 
Digital Engineering Drawings: $0.00 

Raster $10.00 $0.00 
Vector $50.00 $0.00 

Full Scale Scan Print $10.00 $0.00 
Property Compliance Requests $75.00 $9.75 
property Environmental Info Request $75.00 $0.00 
Top Soil Removal (add per hectare) $25.00 $0.00 
Top Soil Removal Permit Fee $500.00 $0.00 

Total Rate 
(wI HST) 

$18.00 

$50.00 
$5.00 

$10.00 

$8.00 

$8.00 

$9.00 

$6.00 

$1.70 

$1.00 

$5.65 

$113.00 
$75.00 

$50.00 

$10.00 

$50.00 
$10.00 

$84.75 
$75.00 

$25.00 
$500.00 



Schedule H - By-law 380-2003 
(Amended by By-laws 51-2004, 360-2004, 200-2005, 27-2006, 342-2006, 

78-2007, 132-2007, 182-2010, 228-2010, 198-2011, 281-2012) 

Engineering and Traffic Division Fees/Charges 
Works and Transportation Department 

HST (if 
Base Rate applicable) 

Roads 

Road Occupancy & Access Permits $250.00 $0.00 
Administration Fee (By-law 342-2006 -
effective January 1, 2007) 

Fill Permits: 

Residential $50.00 $0.00 
Other Property (Industrial) $125.00 $0.00 

Road Cut Permit $50.00 $0.00 

Traffic 

Downtown Lots (City Ha", Nelson Square, 
Market Square, John Street) 

Monthly $38.94 $5.06 
$ per 1 12 hour $0.88 $0.12 

Daily flat rate (maximum) $7.96 $1.04 
Annual rate $272.57 $35.43 

Annual Specialty $817.70 $106.30 

Outdoor Surface Lots 

Monthly $19.47 $2.53 
Annual $97.35 $12.65 

Transponder (Monthly or Annual Permit) 
$17.70 $2.30 (By-law 182-2010) 

A" cards issued subject to a 10.00 deposit. 
This is refundable upon return of the card. If 
the card is lost, stolen, or destroyed the $8.85 $1.15 
deposit is forfeited and a new deposit must 
be paid before a new card is issued 

Total Rate 
(w/ HST) 

$250.00 

$50.00 

$125.00 
$50.00 

$44.00 

$1.00 

$9.00 

$308.00 
$924.00 

$22.00 
$110.00 

$20.00 

$10.00 



By-lt4t) 373-2012. 

Schedule H - By-law 380-2003 
(Amended by By-laws 51-2004, 360-2004, 200-2005,27-2006,342-2006, 

78-2007, 132-2007, 182-2010, 228-2010, 198-2011, 281-2012) 

Engineering and Traffic Division Fees/Charges 
Works and Transportation Department 

HST (if 
Base Rate applicable) 

Parking Meters 

$ per 1/2 hour (minimum) $0.44 $0.06 

$ per 1/2 hour (maximum) $0.88 $0.12 

Parking Meters (Market Street, Thomas 
Street) 

Daily Flat Rate (maximum) $3.54 $0.46 

Traffic Information 

Turning movement counts (per sheet): 

a.m. peak hour $10.00 $1.30 

off peak hour $10.00 $1.30 

p.m. peak hour $10.00 $1.30 

count total $50.00 $6.50 

24 hour ATR volumes: 

hourly & directional breakdown (per $25.00 $3.25 
sheet) 

Vehicle Classification (truck percentage): 

hourly & directional breakdown (per $25.00 $3.25 
sheen 

Citywide Average Daily Traffic map: 

all ATR stations map $10.00 $1.30 
all A TR station volume list $100.00 $13.00 

Collision information (per location): 
list generated from software $10.00 $1.30 

collision diagram $50.00 $6.50 
Traffic signal timing (per $50.00 $6.50 
indication/phase/time period) 

Traffic signal progression information (per $50.00 $6.50 
location) 

Existing traffic signal design plans (per $50.00 $6.50 
sheet) 

Total Rate 
(wI HST) 

$0.50 

$1.00 

$4.00 

$11.30 

$11.30 

$11.30 

$56.50 

$28.25 

$28.25 

$11.30 
$113.00 

$11.30 

$56.50 
$56.50 

$56.50 

$56.50 



B'I./~ 373·2012.. 

Schedule H - By-law 380-2003 
(Amended by By-laws 51-2004,360-2004,200-2005,27-2006,342-2006, 

78-2007, 132-2007, 182-2010, 228·2010, 198·2011, 281-2012) 

Engineering and Traffic Division Fees/Charges 
Works and Transportation Department 

HST (if 
Base Rate applicable) 

Example traffic signal design plans (per $15.00 $1.95 
sheet) 

Traffic Signals written standards (per set) $50.00 $6.50 

Street light locate Database Plan (per $25.00 $3.25 
sheet) 

Public Utility Coordination Submissions 

Application (By-law 132-2007) 
One sheet $460.00 $0.00 
Each additional sheet $460.00 $0.00 

Street in excess of 300m - 0.50m, after $0.50 $0.00 
300m mark 

Re-slJbmission of Application (By-law 132- $460.00 $0.00 
2007) 

Publication Distribution Boxes (By-law 281-2012) 

Permit Fee - per Publication Distribution $50.00 
Box per annum 
Removal and Storage - per Publication $50.00 
Distribution Box per annum 

Total Rate 
(wI HST) 

$16.95 

$56.50 

$28.25 

$460.00 

$460.00 

$0.50 

$460.00 



APPENDIX 1 

Schedule 1- By-law 373~ 2012-
Financial and Information Services Department Fees/Charges 

HST Total Rate 
Base Rate (if applicable) (wi HST) 

Tax 

T ax Certificates $60.00 $0.00 $60.00 

Tax Statements, Tax Bill 
reprints and other similar $14.00 $0.00 $14.00 

requests not specifically 
provided for in this by-law. 
Miscellaneous Tax 
Confirmations (per year 1997 & 
prior) (By-law 51-2004) $35.00 $0.00 $35.00 
Land/Property Ownership 
Changes (By-law 27-2006) $33.00 $0.00 $33.00 
Returned Cheques Non 
Sufficient Funds (includes Pre- $35.00 $0.00 $35.00 
Authorized Payments) 
(By-law 200-2005) 
Overdue Tax Penalty, % per 
month (By-law 200-2005) 1.25% $0.00 1.25% 

Retrieval & Return of Post-
dated Cheques (Lockbox) $15.00/cheque $1.95 $16.95/cheque 
(By-law 27-2006) 
Capping/Clawback Calculation 
Summary (per year requested) $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 
(By-law 27-2006) 
Peel Regional Police -
Grow House Invoicing - $500.00/invoice $65.00 $565.00/invoice 
Administration Fee 
(By-law 140-2008) 
W.S.I.B. Collection Accounts-
Administration Fee 5%/account HST included 5%/account 
(By-law 27-2006) 
Miscellaneous items added to 
taxes for collection $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 
(By-law 176-2009) 
Overdue Tax Notification Fee 
(By-laws 78-2007, 237-2009) $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 

Mortgage Holders and Property 
Managers Account $8.00/account $1.04 $9.04/account 
Maintenance Fee 
(By-law 365-2009) 

Collections 

Overdue General Accounts 
Receivable Penalty, % per 1.50% $0.00 1.50% 
month (By-law 140-2008) 
Land Title Searches 
(By-law 2-2007) $70.00 $9.10 $79.10 
Collection Agency Recovery 
Charge (By-law 2-2007) 20% $0.00 20% 

Defaulted Provincial Offences 
Fine Collection Administration $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 
Fee 



APPENDIX 1 

Schedule 1- By-law 373-2012-
Financial and Information Services Department Fees/Charges 

Purchasing and Materials Management 

Quotation Document Cost $22.12 $2.88 $25.00 
(By-law 200-2005) 
Tender Document Cost #1 $44.25 $5.75 $50.00 
(By-law 200-2005) 
Tender Document Cost #2 $88.50 $11.50 $100.00 
(By-law 200-2005) 

Insurance 

Administrative Service Charge 
(overhead) on all invoice 
recoveries from 3rd parties 10% HST included 10% 
above actual cost of damage 
(e.g. damages within road 
allowance caused by third 
party.) (By-law 200-2005) 

Revenue Services 

Convenience "Expedited 
Service" fee for Provincial $5.00/ticket or $0.65 $5.65/ticket or 
Offences Act fines paid by fine fine 
telephone (By-law 176-2009) 
Convenience fee for Parking 
tickets paid by telephone $2.50/ticket or $0.33 $2.83/ticket or 
(By-laws 140-2008, 176-2009) fine fine 
Convenience fee for Parking 
ticket and Provincial Offences $1 .50/ticket or $0.20 $1 .70/ticket or 
Act fines paid on-line fine fine 
(By-law 176-2009) 



Appendix 6 

Schedule N - Buildings and Property Management User Fees, 2013 

FACILITY RENTAL FEE LISTING 
Rental Fee Description New Fee ($) Effective HST HST 

Date Inclusive 
City Hall - Atrium Affiliated Rate 59.43 Jan 1st, Yes No 

2013 

City Hall - Atrium Commercial Rate 77.21 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall - Committee Room Affiliated 35.62 Jan 1st, Yes No 
Rate 2013 

City Hall - Committee Room Private 45.16 Jan 1st, Yes No 
Rate 2013 

City Hall - Council Chambers Affiliated 77.21 Jan 1st, Yes No 
Rate 2013 

City Hall - Council Chambers Private 95.14 Jan 1st, Yes No 
Rate 2013 

City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Event 22.69 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Event NR 28.53 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Photos 27.77 Jan 1st, Yes No 
(1/2HR) 2013 

City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Photos 34.73 Jan 1st, Yes No 
(1/2HR) NR 2013 

City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Photos 55.50 Jan 1st, Yes No 
(1 HR) 2013 

City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Photos 69.34 Jan 1st, Yes No 
(1 HR) NR 2013 

Lease - Civic Centre Storage Room 1 33.62 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

Lease - Civic Centre Storage Room 2 1,120.67 Jan 1st, Yes No 
(MT) 2013 

Lease - Civic Centre Storage Room 2 280.17 Jan 1st, Yes No 
(WK) 2013 

Lease - Civic Centre Suite 102 207.81 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 



FACILITY RENTAL EXTRA FEE LISTING 
Rental Fee Description New Fee ($) Effective HST HST 

Date Inclusive 

City Hall Caretaker - Holiday Rate 44.76 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall Operator - Holiday Rate 53.06 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall Attendant - Holiday Rate 47.02 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall Security - Holiday Rate 38.75 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall Staff - Caretaker 22.38 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall Staff - Operator 26.53 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall Staff - Attendant 23.51 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall Staff - Security 15.50 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall Staff - Wknd Caretaker 33.57 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall Staff - Wknd Operator 39.80 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall Staff - Wknd Attendant 35.27 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall Tablecloths 8.41 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

City Hall Tech Staff 31.52 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

Civic - Storage 10 Cabinet 11.56 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

Civic - Storage 11 Cabinet 11.56 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

Civic - Storage 12 Cabinet 11.56 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

Civic - Storage 7 Cabinet 11.56 Jan 1 st, Yes No 
2013 

Civic - Storage 8 Cabinet 11.56 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 

Civic - Storage 9 Cabinet 11.56 Jan 1st, Yes No 
2013 
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